Application Date: // \j SP# Zgéé—d

, = Fees Paid: )
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: /5 7. jmmnAu Av Ferspots ZONING DISTRICTQ@' PY .

secTioN _PZ  BLock_29  LOoT _ %/ LOT SIZE: 2560S9F

O TENANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: _ Name:
<P ALPH - L/wf:}rr‘
Address: - Address: /oo W. (aldusrey Jover -
Drenr  PAe. Suire € Wiy
Telephone #: Telephone #: 5& &3/- B3(-/6 ¥9
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Q‘P.‘:}' . Proposed Land Use: Q@‘i\\( :

Description of Proposed Work: ZQIS(L S #ocse B, Ferorel Jyszoe mno OTIOE

g = ¢ = 3

= —
| request a preliminary meeting: _, >'(O =23 )
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: = iy -
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. 'D :1

he proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of theTncorpQJ@ted Vflage of
Freeport are satisfied. 2

YES NO
¢ C6-30- 25
| APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE N e
Sworn to before me this .3 © i . ALF;X&NDEE-? %J S;)ﬁ t OY '
d FomE 2025 ) otary Pubtic, State of New York f
f, : = : No. 01806078623 b
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e
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Prop Owrer’s Consent:

am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

i$ application.

Ob- 20- 28
PROPERTY OWNER’S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this .3 B "’“‘*—“"”V*-“ o
gy of_NJUNZ — 2025 T NDERJ.SORTO —
: ! otary Public, State of New York i
a No.01506078623 s
Notary Public ¥ Commis u?!.'t”‘d in Nassau Court ¢
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FOR ViLLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing: __
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:
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Approved
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
"MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
July 9, 2025
One Sportsman LLC
157 Sportsman Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 157 Sportsman Ave, Freeport, NY 11520

Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 89, Lot 4

Building Permit Application #20254197
Description: House elevation, proposed 6’ x 3.5’ front platform, 4’ x 7’ rear platform, 136SF
second floor addition, 83Sf rear balcony and removal of windows on the northern side of

structure.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be

required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.
AN THOL TN

BRIER

S0V A
NIRRT

Y

N

€€ o 11 I0r i

Superintendent of Buildings (aATEN= s
/Daniela Hernandez S
cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO

el



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254197

Location: 157 Sportsmans Ave , Freeport NY 11520

Applicant: One sportsman LLC

Description: House elevation, proposed 6’ x 3.5’ front platform, 4’ x 7’ rear platform, 136SF
second floor addition, 83Sf rear balcony and removal of windows on the northern side of
structure.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

AM ',JEEO {33 ey
Dated: July 9, 2025 CET ) Sengéo 4. Mawnae
a1 JtUiSergio A. Mauras
‘ Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. 1f additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

House Raising / Renovation

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
157 Sportsman Ave Freeport, NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action: ~ House Raising / Rgnovéfion

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone:631-569-5302
One Spo rtsman LLC E-Mail: nunati@iunatigroup.com alexsorto@hotmail.d
Address:
160 W Industry CT Suite E
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Deer Park i 11729
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that /
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: /
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 06 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? .06 acres

4. Checkqll land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed agtion. | 1 \p.L (1 17V T1A
Urban  [_] Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial| |¥] Residential (suburban)
D Forest L—_l Agriculture D Aquatic D Other (specify): :
[] parkiand 'HE 2 o \'T WNF SZ0¢

Page 1 of 4



If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

5. Is the proposed action, NO [ YES | N/A
-8. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? v J
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? /
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Arca? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: |:I
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? /
C. Are any pedestrian accommeodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? J
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO YES]
If No, describe methed for providing potable water:

1'1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? D\IOYES}
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
- If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

SKBRRIE L3 CE [

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

Wetland [ Urban [ Puburban

I4.|;Ftify the typica itat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DquYES
ANCLMOSIINS sl 7o -

b. Will storm water dischargesibe di‘.rtctcd_-td;eslabl'itsﬁed conveyance systems ﬁoﬂ' storm drains)?

If Yes, briefly describe: o N YES

—Bd e

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? |7 ]
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
L |

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

CETNERET
i { IS i Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

1 If Yes, explain purpose and size: |:|

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: I:]

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: |:[

—

I AFFIRM THAT PHE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Applicant/s ne/ Ralph Lunati Date: 4/18/25

\

; 777 7~
| I\
Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed acﬁoh}i'rflpé'iq'lltl;lc.char;qtét or quiality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resotirces? '

NNNNRNEREN
(N -

9. Will the proposed BCliq?gesplt in]a‘n(a verse.change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, ai qality! flora ind fittha)?

AT 0HY
Page 3 of 4




No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems? [:I
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? 7 [

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

. cumulative impacts,

wn
m
I
\ig O_
—
L =
O .
1i] =
o7 e

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

One Sportsman LLC 4/18/25
Name of Lead Agency Date
Ralph EAungti President
P?vﬁr/’l‘ y7€ Nagang of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

/ Sigtug)ﬁrc of R‘(sponsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
/
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NEW YORK STATE
LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR
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CERTIFIED TO:

MARIA CIPOLLA

INAESEY M P ARIERDE
206 CHURCH STREET
FREEFORT NEW YORK 11520
(616) 623-2069
FAX (516) 623-0628

DATE SURVEYED 10/28/2015
FREEPORT
COUNTY OF: NASSAU

JOB No, 20150792
TITLE No.

SECTION No. 62
TAX BLOCK No. 89

LOT No. 4




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
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TI\IE VILLACE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

{'\ L 1‘

Application for

aonrc

T

Erection of Buildings or Alterations

EUET 71 IMPORTANY — Applicent to complete st items in sections: I, i, NI, IV, V
L svuocamom. A7 Sportsman Ave carmer RS A
> BT h 3T ol
:.,gcA'non siween Sportsman Ak Y anp Arthur St
SUILDING ICrase Sirnat) (Crass Sirant)
SECTION 62 sLock _ 89 o ol Cor size ..21£ xS0 _  inta 7___5'00
1. TYPE AND COST OF BULDENG — Al spplicants complate Parts A - D
A. TYPE OF IMPAOVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING UTE
; '_“'. m‘“‘_":. . RE! NTiAL nNOrLA TIAL - Ce Pocy "E”
: onter humhee of uw"h'-nh' unlis n E! Onn Fumity ” E Indomrial
achival. I8 nene-gtate nens - T Teeo famiiie 18 Olfica, manh, seatersional
Swimuning Poal 13 Apsrimami - Enter Ne o Unfte 1] Siaree, marsantlle

4 Repair {replacomantd 14 Teansiem hatel, morat, or 20 Churety, aiher religiawvs

[ Bulkhosd {Mow, Repalr} . 2'.'.'.".‘:'.'.';;".:"...':’;. ":'::::': R 2 NMaspitat, Institalenat

: "TI:. tralpestion) e H Other - $pecify 22 L] ome - aeiy

g tost S D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
o ,jfé;gyc&'r or wenovement  s195,000.00 alouse Raisingy Renovation
10, IDENTIFICATIGN — To bs completed by all applicanis
NAME MAILING ADDAESS — Number, sirset, ely snd stsls, Zin TEL NO.

5 160 W Industry Ct Suite E Deer Park, NY 11729 31-569-
teee® | One Sportsman LLC p302
. EM Contracting Corp 156 E Milton St Freeport, NY 11520 16-233-5434
Contractor
:'umm., Tiderunner Engineering & Design 7 Ridggwoc’d St Bay Shore, NY 11706 33;;839_
Enginser

"IV, OWHER - CONTRACTOR STAYEMENT

Y, FLOOD ZONE

Bullding parmit is leusd msblest te the previsiens of Sestien 67 of the Workman's Companvation Law.
Workmen's Compenastion Gartificate Ko, 362612

o

_NYSIE Exg. Oute 07/23/25

VIDHYA T. BAICHOO

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW Y& EM Contracting Corp

SUFFOLK COUNTY

Prind

IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
A DEBIGNATED RLOOD

s

IF YES, WHICH ZONE?, __,AE

LIC. #01BA6321679 Addrom_156 East Millon St Freeport, NY 11?30 IS PROJECT TO AEPAIR
COMM, EXP. 03/23/2027 Phone, 516-233-5434 FLOOD DAMAGE?
$iate of New York . vesL_X_1 no[ ]
7 7 A toaling duly saen, says they Jo the o Total/First Fir 880
{Prie (be or Bhe) Square Feet
ewner of the shove mantlsned bullding. That the (tems of the sbeve sppflostion aise the setimased cart of asld bufiging or ol
teration, Is sorTem 1o the bast of gpperlls 880
7 J i quare Feet
— : e
Swotn ta {//}:,(;— g
ol toton
A : .
“téotary Public, Occup. Type |
County, MY, 7 Z
T
V. VALIDATION (Dftielel ten Daly)
Permit Humiser
; Approved by
Pertrit Hrsesd
Parrit Fos 8,
Superimtendent of Bulidings
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One Sportsman LLC

160 W Industry Ct.

Deer Park, NY 11729

Phone: (631) 569-5302

Email: rlunaticounatigroup.com

To:
Village of Freeport
Building Department

»'\'

CLERW'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREL [, NY

Freeport, New York
July 314, 2025

Subject: Material and Color Specifications for Residential Project
Address: 157 Sportsman Ave, Freeport, NY 11520

To Whom It May Concern:

[ am submitting this letter to provide a detailed list of all exterior materials, colors, and
manufacturers to be used for the renovation/construction project at the above-referenced property.

The specifications are as follows:

1. Windows

o Manufacturer: Marvin Windows and Doors

o Color: Black
2. Siding

o Manufacturer: CertainTeed Monogram

o Color: White and Hunter Green

3. Roof

o Manufacturer: GAF Timberline HDZ

e Color: Black

4. Railings

o Front: Metal railings — Black

e Rear: Wood railings — Black (painted or stained)

5. Deck

o Rear deck will include a sliding door for access



RECEIVED

6. Exterior Doors )

WSR2y

o Color: Dark Gray V’LL/\C(%EE %ng?l

o Manufacturer: Marvin Windows and Doors
T NY
7. Garage Door

e Manufacturer: Clopay

o Style: Modern design with 3 horizontal glass panels

o Color: Dark Gray

Please consider this letter as a formal declaration of the materials and finishes to be used. Should
you require any additional information or documentation, I am available at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Ralph Lunati



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY OMB Coniol No. 1650000
Federal Emergency Management Agency e
National Flood Insurance Program

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11
Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) communﬂ_y official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

SECTION A — PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

A1. Building Owner's Name: ONE SPORTSMAN LLC Policy Number:

A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.: | Company NAIC Number:
157 SPORTSMAN AVENUE

City: FREEPORT ~ State:  NY ZIP Code: 11520

A3. Property Description (e.g., Lot and Block Numbers or Legal Description) and/or Tax Parcel Number:
Section: 62 Block: 89 Lot:4 o - -

Ad. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.): Residential o
A5. Latitude/Longitude: Lat. 40.643065 ~ lLong.-73.73581156 Horiz. Datum: ] NAD 1927 [X] NAD 1983 [] WGS 84

AB. Attach at least two and when possible four clear color photographs (ane for each side) of the building (see Form pages 7 and 8).

A7. Building Diagram Number: _ 2A
A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s):
a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s): 876 sq. ft.

b) Is there at least one permanent flood opening on two different sides of each enclosed area? [ | Yes XINo [ NA

¢) Enter number of permanent fiood openings in the crawlspace or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade:
Non-engineered flood openings: 0 Engineered flood openings: 0

d) Total net open area of non-engineered flood openings in A8.c: ~ 0sq.in.

e) Total rated area of enginesred flood openings in A8.c (attach documentation - see Instructions): 0 sq. ft.

f) Sum of A8.d and AB.e rated area (if applicable — see Instructions):. _ 0sq ft
A9. For a building with an attached garage:

a) Square footage of attached garage: N/A sq. ft.
b) Is there at least one permanent flood opening on two different sides of the attached garage? []Yes [P No [] NA

¢) Enter number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade:
Non-engineered flood openings: 0  Engineered flood openings: 0

d) Total net open area of non-engineered flood openings inA9.c. ~ 0sq.in.

@) Total rated area of engineered flood openings in A9.c (attach documentation ~ see Instructions): _ 0 sq. ft.

f) Sum of A9.d and A9.e rated area (if applicable — see Instructions). 0 sq. ft.

SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

B1.a. NFIP Community Name: VILLAGE OF FREEPORT _ B1.b. NFIP Community Identification Number: 360464
B2. County Name: Nassau County ) B3. State: NY B4, Map/Panel No.: 36059C0238  B5. Suffix. G
B6. FIRM Index Date: 09/11/2009  B7. FIRM Panel Effective/Revised Date: 09/11/2009 )

B8. Flood Zone(s): AE ~ B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) (BFE) (Zone AQ, use Base Flood Depth): 8

B10. Indicate the source of the BFE data or Base Flood Depth entered in ltem B9:
[JFIS X FIRM [ Community Determined [ | Other: - -

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9; [[] NGVD 1929 [X] NAVD 1988 [ ] Other/Source:

B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? []Yes [X]No
Designation Date: [JCBRS []OPA

B13. Is the building located seaward of the Limit of Moderate Wave Action (LIMWA)? []Yes [X]No
FEMA Form FF-208-FY-22-152 (formerly 086-0-33) (8/23) Form Page 2 of 8




ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11

| FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

_

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.:

157 SPORTSMAN AVENUE I
= — ——e— | Policy Number:

ity: FREEP . NY : 11520
City: FF ORT = State 2lFicede: Gl | Company NAIC Number: ___

C1. Building elevations are based on: [] Construction Drawmgs [] Building Under Construction* [X] Finished Construction
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, AO, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AC,
A99. Complete Items C2.a—h below according to the Building Diagram specified in ltem A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

Benchmark Utilized: CARLSON GPS BRX6 ~ Vertical Datum: NAVD 1988 -

Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below.
[JNGVD 1928 [X] NAVD 1988 [ ] Other: -

Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE. Conversion factor used? [] Yes No
If Yes, describe the source of the conversion factor in the Section D Comments area.

Check the measurement used:

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor): 170 [X feet [] meters
b) Top of the next higher floor (see Instructions): 720 feet [ ] meters
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (see Instructions): N/A [] feet [] meters
d) Attached garage (top of slab): _ N/A [X] feet [] meters
¢) Lowest elevation of Machinery and Equipment (M&E) servicing the building

(describe type of M&E and location in Section D Comments area): N/A feet [ ] meters
f) Lowest Adjacent Grade (LAG) next to building: [_] Natural [X] Finished 322 [X feet [] meters
g) Highest Adjacent Grade (HAG) next to building: [_] Natural [X] Finished - 420 [X feet [] meters
h) Finished LAG at lowest elevation of attached deck or stairs, including structural

support: N/A feet [[] meters

SECTION D - SURVEYOR ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

i i il b

This certification is to bé sugned and sealed by a Iand surveyor, engineer, or archltect ct authorized by state Iaw to cemfy elevatlon
information. / certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available. | understand that any

false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a licensed land surveyor? [ ] Yes [X]No

X Check here if attachments and describe in the Comments area. _
Certifiers Name: FRANK GALLUZZO ~ License Number: 050088 /
Titte: PRESIDENT - :
Company Name: EMPIRE STATE LAND SURVEYOR, P.C.
Address; 1005 GLEN COVE AVENUE
City: GLEN HEAD / /
Telephone: (516) 240-5_’_3‘34'

State:  NY  ZIP Code: 11545 _ I i
e
|

, \

Signature: —7 € 7 A v i _ ~ Date: 01/16/2025 ‘,_,

Copy all pages of this Ereva(cn Cemf cate and all attachments for (1) communaty official, (2) insurance agent/company, anﬁ 3: bulimng owner.

Comments (|nc|ud|ng source of conversion factor in C2; type of eqmpment ‘and location per C2.e; and description of any attachments):
THERE ARE NO MECHANICAL UNITS. BUILDING IS BEING REMODELED.

FEMA Form FF-206-FY-22-152 (formerly 086-0-33) (8/23) Form Page 3 of 8



ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.} or P.O. Route and Box No.: FOR INSURANCE COMP_A_N_Y USE

157 SPORTSMAN AVENUE -
= = e Policy Number:

ity: . NY . 11520
City: FREEPORT Stats; ZIFiCads (L0e0, Company NAIC Number:

SECTION E - BUILDING MEASUREMENT INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED)
FOR ZONE AO, ZONE AR/AO, AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

- For Zones AO AR/AO and A (without BFE), complete Items E1-ES. For Items E1-E E4, use natural grade, if available. If the Certificate is
intended to support a Letter of Map Change request, complete Sections A, B, and C. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only,

enter meters.

Building measurements are based on: [ ] Construction Drawings* [] Building Under Construction* [ ] Finished Construction
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

E4. Provide measurements (C.2.a in applicable Building Diagram) for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the
measurement is above or below the natural HAG and the LAG.

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement,
crawlspace, or enclosure) is: [] feet [] meters []aboveor [] belowthe HAG.

b) Top of bottom floor (including basement,
crawlspace, or enclosure) is: ) [] fest [ ] meters []aboveor [] below the LAG.

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A ltems 8 and/or 9 (see pages 1-2 of Instructions), the

next higher floor (C2.b in applicable
Building Diagram) of the building is: [ feet [] meters [] aboveor [] below the HAG.

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is: [] feet [] meters [] aboveor [] below the HAG.

E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment
servicing the building is: [ feet [] meters [] above or [] below the HAG.

E5. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community's
floodplain management ordinance? [] Yes [] No [] Unknown  The local official must certify this information in Section G.

' SECTION F — PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without BFE) or Zone AQ must
sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are correct to the best of my knowledge

[[] Check here if attachments and describe in the Comments area.
Property Owner or Owner's Authorized Representative Name: . = = -

Address: I
| City: - State: ZIP Code:

Telephone: Ext.: Email: -

Signature: Date:

Comments:

FEMA Form FF-206-FY-22-152 (formerly 086-0-33) (8/23) Form Page 4 of 8



ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.: ~ FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

157 SPORTSMAN AVENUE )

ity: : NY - 115
City: FREEPORT State: o Lo 2IP Gode: 11520 Company NAIC Number:

Policy Number:

SECTION G — COMMUNITY INFORMATION (RECOMMENDED FOR,COMML_INITY OFFICIAL COMPLETION)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community's floodplain management ordinance can complete
Section A, B, C, E, G, or H of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below when:

G1. [] Theinformation in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor,
engineer, or architect who is authorized by state law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the

elevation data in the Comments area below.)

G2.a. [ Alocal official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a BFE), Zone AQ, or Zone AR/AQ, or when item
E5 is completed for a building located in Zone AO.

G2.b. [] Alocal official completed Section H for insurance purposes.

G3. [ Inthe Comments area of Section G, the local official describes specific corrections to the information in Sections A, B, E and H.

G4. 1 The following information (ltems G5-G11) is provided for community floodplain management purposes

G5.  Pemmit Number: - G6. Date Permit Issued: B

G7. Date Certificate of Compliance/Occupancy Issued:

G8.  This permit has been issued for: [ New Construction [J Substantial Improvement

(9.a. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement) of the

building; ~ [Ofeet []meters Datum:
G9.b. Elevation of bottom of as-built lowest horizontal structural
member: - [Jfeet []meters Datum:
G10.a. BFE (or depth in Zone AO) of flooding at the building site: - []feet []meters Datum: -

G10.b. Community’s minimum elevation (or depth in Zone AQ)
requirement for the lowest floor or lowest horizontal structural
member: [l feet []meters Datum: -

G11. Variance issued? [ ]Yes []No Ifyes, attach documentation and describe in the Comments area.

The local official who provides information in Section G must sign here. / have completed the information in Section G and certify that it is
correct to the best of my knowledge. If applicable, | have also provided specific corrections in the Comments area of this section.

Local Official's Name: Title: N _
NFIP Community Name: - _ EEm e

Telephone: Ext.: Emait; B -

Address: =
City: - ~ State: ~ ZIPCode:

Signature: Date:

Comments (including type of equipment and location, per C2.e; description of any attachments; and corrections to specific information in
Sections A, B, D, E, or H):

|
FEMA Form FF-206-FY-22-152 (formerly 086-0-33) (8/23) Form Page 5 of 8




ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.: FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
157 SPORTSMAN AVENUE :
M gl ANl - S— — — -~ | Policy Number: _

ity; FR : Ny : 11520
City: FREEPORT  State " ZIP Code: 115 Company NAIC Number:

SECTION H - BUILDING'S FIRST FLOOR HEIGHT INFORMATION FOR ALL ZONES
(SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) (FOR INSURANCE PURPOSES ONLY)

The property owner, owner's authorized representative, or local floodplain management official may complete Section H for all flood zones
to determine the building's first floor height for insurance purposes. Sections A, B, and | must also be completed. Enter heights to the
nearest tenth of a foot (nearest tenth of a meter in Puerto Rico). Reference the Foundation Type Dlagrams (at the end of Section H
Instructions) and the appropriate Building Diagrams (at the end of Section | Instructions) to complete this section.

H1. Provide the height of the top of the floor (as indicated in Foundation Type Diagrams) above the Lowest Adjacent Grade (LAG):

a) For Building Diagrams 1A, 1B, 3, and 5-8. Topofbottom _ []feet [Jmeters []abovethe LAG
floor (include above-grade floors only for buildings with
crawlspaces or enclosure floors) is:

b) For Building Diagrams 2A, 2B, 4, and 6-9. Top of next - 398 X feet [Jmeters [X] above the LAG
higher floor (i.e., the floor above basement, crawispace, or
enclosure floor) is:

H2. Is all Machinery and Equipment servicing the building (as listed in Item H2 instructions) elevated to or above the floor indicated by the
H2 arrow (shown in the Foundation Type Diagrams at end of Section H instructions) for the appropriate Building Diagram?

(lYes [1No
" SECTION | - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

h'l"he property OWNer or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B._éﬁa H must sign here. The sEt;ments in Sections
A, B, and H are correct fo the best of my knowledge. Note: If the local floodplain management official completed Section H, they should

indicate in ltem G2.b and sign Section G.

[[] Check here if attachments are provided (including required photos) and describe each attachment in the Comments area.

Property Owner or Owner's Authorized Representative Name: - B

Address: ) . — E———

City, ] State: ZIP Code:

Telephone: Ext.: Email: - N -

Signature: Date:

Comments:

FEMA Form FF-206-FY-22-152 (formerly 086-0-33) (8/23) Form Page 6 of 8



ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11
BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS

See Instructions for ltem A6.

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.: FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

157 SPORTSMAN AVENUE .
Policy Number:
city; FREEPORT State:  NY ZIP Cade: 11520 Company NAIC Number:

Instructions: Insert below at least two and when possible four photographs showing each side of the building (for example, may only be
able to take front and back pictures of townhouses/rowhouses). Identify all photographs with the date taken and "Front View," "Rear View,"
"Right Side View," or "Left Side View." Photographs must show the foundation. When flood openings are present, include at least one
close-up photograph of representative flood openings or vents, as indicated in Sections A8 and AS.

Photo One

{ Clear Photo 6ne_

Photo One Caption: FRONT VIEW - 01/16/2025

Photo Two

Photo Two Caption: RIGHTSIDE VIEW - 01/16/2025

pa———
' Clear Photo Two

FEMA Form FF-206-FY-22-152 (formerly 086-0-33) (8/23) Form Page 7 of 8



ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
IMPORTANT: MUST FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTRUCTION PAGES 1-11
BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS

Continuation Page

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No.: FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
157 SPORTSMAN AVENUE
Policy Number:

it . NY X
City: FREEPORT State: _NY  ZIP Code: 11520 Company NAIC Number:

insert the third and fourth photographs below. Identify all photographs with the date taken and "Front View," "Rear View," "Right Side
View," or "Left Side View." When flood openings are present, include at least one close-up photograph of representative flood openings or

vents, as indicated in Sections A8 and AD.

Photo Three

Photo Three Caption: LEFT VIEW - 01/16/2025 Clear Photo Thrg!l

Photo Four

' Photo Four Caption: REAR VIEW - 01/16/2025 ﬁ:lear Photo Four

FEMA Form FF-206-FY-22-152 (formerly 086-0-33) (8/23) Form Page 8 of 8



ACR

ABBREVIATIONS

ACT  ACOUSTICAL TILE

AL

ALUMINUM

ALT ALTERNATE
AFF ABOVE FIRET FLOCR
ASF  ABOVE SUBFLOOR

AL,

ALUMINUM SADDLE

APB. ANTHONY POWER BEAM

B.C.

BD

BRICK COURSES
BOARD

BOT BOTTOM
BLDG BUILDING
CBBE  CEMENT BACKER BOARD

cL

CLOSET

CLG CEILNG

CLR CLEAR(ANCE)

CCL  COLUMN

CONC CONCRETE

CHMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

cT
cJ

COLLARTIE
CEILING JoI=T

CANT  CANTILEVER

CMD CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
DA DIAMETER

DM DIMENSICN

DR DOOR

DTl DETAIL
DWG DRAWING

DN

EL
EQ
EX

DOWN
EACH
ELEVATION
EQUAL
EXISTING

EXH EXHAUST
EXT EXTERIOR

EF
EW
FC
FOC
FIN

EXHAUST FAN
EGRESS WINDOW
FIRE CODE

FLOCR DRAIN
FINISH(ED)

FLR  FLOOR(NG)
FPSC  FIRE PROOF SELF CLOSING

FJ
GA

FCOT (FEET)
FLOOR JOIST
GAUGE

GALV GALVANIZED

GFl
GL

GROUND FAULT INTERRUFPT
GLASS

GWE GYPSUM WALL BOARD

HC

HOLLCW CORE

HDW  HARDWARE

ALKALINE COPPER QUATERNARY  LVL

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
MAX  MAXIMUM
MIN  MINIMUM
MRE  MARBLE
MS  MARBLE SADDLE
MTL  METAL
NA  NOT APPLICABLE
NIC  NOTIN CONTRACT
NOM  NOMINAL
NR  NOT REQUIRED
NTS  NOT TO SCALE
OC  ON CENTER
OCC  OCCUPANT(S)
OH  OVERHANG
PART. PARTITION
= POURED CONCRETE
=T POINT
PKT -~ POCKET
RAD RADIUS
REQ. REQUIRED
REV ~ REVISION(S)
RM  ROOM
”R ROOF RAFTER
R/R  REMOVE AND REPLACE
SEC  SECTION
SF  SQUARE FEET
SM  SMILAR
°@  SQUARE
sTL  STEEL
SD  SMOKE DETECTOR
STD  STANDARD
TC TOP OF CURB
TEL  TELEP=ONE
THK  THICKNESS
TOS  TOP OF SLAB
™ TOILET EXHAUST
TXE  TOILET EXHAUST FAN
TYP  TYPICAL
TEM  TEMPORED
TEMP TEMPORARY
UON  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
VIFE  VERIFY IN FIELD
WC  WATER CLOSET
WR  WATER RESISTANT

HM HOLLOW METAL

HOR  HORIZONTAL

HP HiGH POINT

HT HEIGHT

HVAC HEATING/VENTILATION/AIR CONDITION
IN INCH

INT INTERIOR

INV INVERT

JT JCINT

KT KITCHEN

LAV LAVATORY

Legend

Existing Walls to Remain
Existing Walls to be Removed
New Walls and Partitions
Insulation

Deoor

Window

Structural Beam

Cutlet

GFl Qutlet

Switch

Celling Fixture

Exterior Fixture

Smeke Detector

CO Detector

Vent

Vent/Light

Celling Fan

:l/\:

)

b
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&
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©

©
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HOUSE RAISING

157 SPORTSMAN DR

Additional Censtruction

Zening

Totel Arec

2nd Floor Additions
Front Addition
Rear Additien

Total New 2nd Fi
2nd Floor Deck
Total 2nd Fleor Additions
Existing Area
st Floor
2nd Floor

Total Ex. Floor Area

Total Prop Floor Area

FREEPORT, NY

Sportsman Drive

BUILDING DEPARTMENT DATA:

Classification/Floor Area

2B
£ ) — ) ) ) Z
Q
I Propesed |
. Driveway :
3
™~
I |'_ Electric Meter '
I ]
in
I 54 |m &
l 12.0
Q 1 Story
()
L iy
I |
Residence A I I
2500 &F | ;
13 &F
50 cF
o 2 Story Frame Residence |
163 sF Q Prop FF EL 12.82 N
Q! Prop Slab EL 3.7 on
83 &F O u
Q Ex. FF EL 7.2
246 &F |
|
1 1
230 SF
e84 SF
1614 &F
1 1
1860 SF 1 I
=X
| I
| g ]
| 7.0 '
I |
I |
| in ‘
M
' all o<
| I
I I
I 1
Canal

(631) 839-4824

o Floer Level Existing Proposal Total
:% Cellar (Finished) o o
1
E st Fleor o o o
é W | 2nd Floor o o o
=
é L | Total o c c
8 - Garage © N ©
o
[_L] <‘i Frent Porch © Q c
ﬁ Rear Porch
X Decks
Z
©) =
|<—( =
F‘ o
U Az
I o =
) ol
) 2 =
A 2 2
o =
) S »
—
e <
[ an
DESIGN: R301.2.1.1 (2020 Residential Code of New York State)
Design Criteria Construction in regions where the basic wind speeds
exceed from Figure R301.2(4) equal or exceed il
130 miles per hour shall be designed in accordance =
with one of the following: <Z,:
Plans have been designed ':
in accordance with: 2020 New York State Residertial Cede =)
@]
<
CLIMATIC & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA: =
(Table R3O1.2() <
Wind Exposure Category: B
o Ground Snow Load: 20 PEF
§ Wind Speed: 13C mph 3 sec Gust
(MO fastest mile)
Special Wind Region: NO
Windborne Debris Zone: NO
Seismic Design Category C L o
=
) R = I
= Wea'i‘her'ing Severe Z Z Z O
S - _ - [ [a W
O Frost Line Depth: 36 inches ; o) < )
E Termite Infestation: Moderate to Heavy — E E
[§1 ¢ |Decay Probability: Slight to Mederate < E w2 =
f & o=
& M o
Winter Design Temperature: 15 g — )
lce Shield Underlayment Required Vdlleys and Perimeter - = ol )
o Floed Hazard Exemp-{- O ; v 3
Air Freezing Index 599 . - = 2
Lﬂ Lo
Mean Annual Temp 51 N - =
MIN. DESIGN PRESSURE (DP) RATING: g
Windews | @ | ZONE 4 DP 25 —
¥ Dtiors D zoNes DP 20 =
~
o | o [Zonel oP 25 O =
ol S @ [zone2 DP 30 mo A
jg‘ S ZONE 3 DP 30 & ' =
= o o ZONE 1 DpP 20 =
Dla || | zonE2 DP 45 o [T L
- ZONE 3 DP 45 0 =
m =3 h
&L — -
< g
©
5
= | =
Gable < Interior = 2|2
Wall Zone AT ol 2
Edge \\:‘4-1 771 Peri < - o
S i Ak
Minimum Uniformly Distributed Live Loads:  Teble R301.5 S
Use LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD 2|0
T ('n C\]
Decks & Extericr Bdlconies 40 psf 10 psf ~ | S
Passanger Vehicle Garages 40 psf 10 psf © :';3 iy 8 s
ATTICS Habitable or w/Fixed Stairs 30 psf 10 psf gﬁ E m = \_iD
ATTICS without Storage 10 pef 10 psf Sle | = o I
ATTICS with Storage 20 paf 10 psf 1z 12 =1 2
ROOMS other than Sleeping Rooms 40 psf 10 psf Sle o <] »

. < | =2 2| =
Sleeping Rooms 30 psf 10 psf =lo|lalal o
Stairs 40 psf 10 psf
Guards and Handrails 200 psf 10 psf
Guards in-fill components 50 psf 10 psf
Fire escapes 40 psf 10 psf

ALLOWABLE DEFLECTION: Table R3017

Structural Member

Allowable Deflection

Rafters having slopes greater +an 3/12 with no finished

celling attached to rafters

LSO
Interior Walls and Partitions HARO DWG. NAME:
Floors
L/360
Cellings w/brittle finishes (including plaster and stucca) H/360 COVE?
Cellings w/flexitle finishes (including gypsum beard) L/240 SHEET
All other Structurdl Members L/240
Exterior Walls w/glaster or stucce L2360
DWG. NO.:
Exterior Walls - Wind Leads(c) w/ Brittle Finishes L/240
Exterior Walls - Wind Loads(a) w/ Flexible Finishes LA20 :
Lintels supporting masonry venzear walls /GO0 —1
a. The Wind Load shall be permitted to be taken as 0.7 times the
Component and Cladding loads for the purpose of the determining
deflection limits herein PAGET OF 3




GENERAL NOTES

FIRE/ SMOKE DETECTION

a. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

b. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE COMPONENTS NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY.
CONTRACTORS ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR SUCH COMPONENTS.

c. BUILDER TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (C.0.)

d. BUILDER TO CARRY WORKMAN'S COMP, INS. IN AMOUNTS AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

e. ALL WORK SHALL BE FULLY GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR AFTER C.O. IS ISSUED.

f. OWNER TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL SURVEY AND COSTS AS REQUIRED BY BUILDING
DEPARTMENT.

g. ENGINEER HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED FOR ANY FIELD SUPERVISION OR INSPECTION.

h. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED BY CONTRACTOR. ANY DISCREPANCIES ON DRAWINGS ARE TO
BE BROUGHT TO ENGINEER'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

i. THIS ENGINEER HAS BEEN RETAINED FOR WORK SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ONLY. ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR OTHER ALTERATIONS AND CONDITIONS.

j. DESIGN IN COMPLIANCE W/ 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS, 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
OF NYS, WFCM 2018 & AISC/SEI F7-05

SITE NOTES

a. 1INSTALL SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AS SHOWN ON PLAN.

b. SINGLE & MULTIPLE STATION SMOKE ALARMS ARE ALSO TO BE INSTALLED IN CELLAR AND SHALL
BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTUATE ALL ALARMS, IN
ACCORDANCE W/ R314. POWER SOURCE FOR SMOKE ALARM SYSTEM IS TO COMPLY W/ R314,

c. AT LEAST ONE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IS TO BE PROVIDED IN EACH DWELLING UNIT, IN THE
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS ON THE LOWEST FLOOR LEVEL. THE CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARM IS TO COMPLY W/ UL 2034 AND UL 217, AND IS TO BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN
ACCORDANCE w/ MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

d. EXTERIOR WALLS & INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO HAVE FIREBLOCKING

ELECTRICAL NOTES

a. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND LOCAL UTILITY CO.
b. ON NEW WORK BASE BID ON 200 AMP SERVICE.

¢. ALL WIRING TO BE MIN. 14 AWG.

d. CONVENIENCE QUTLETS TO BE 18" A.F.F., UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

e. PROVIDE GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER OUTLETS AS PER CODE.

a. PITCH GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING.

b. PROVIDE DRY WELLS AS REQUIRED.

¢. ALL TREES WITHIN 15" OF CONSTRUCTION TO BE PROTECTED.
d. ANY LANDSCAPING DAMAGED BY CONSTRUCTION CPERATION

SHALL BE REPLACED AS REQUIRED.

e. ALL CURBS, SIDEWALKS, ETC. DAMAGED SHALL BE REPLACED.

EXCAVATION NOTES

f. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HOOKUPS FOR HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS.
g. ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR PENETRATIONS THROUGH BUILDING STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS MUST
COMPLY w/ SECT. E3402.

h. PROVIDE MAINTENANCE CLEARANCE AROUND CIRCUIT BOX, BOILER, ETC. SEE SECT. E3405.

i. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES.

INSULATION NOTES

a. EXCAVATION CONTRACTOR TO EXCAVATE TRUE TO LINES AND GRADES DOWN TO
SPECIFIED LEVELS.

b. ALL TOP SOIL TO BE STOCK PILED FOR FUTURE USE. ALL EXCAVATED GOOD
MATERIAL NEEDED FOR BACK FILL, TO BE STOCK PILED SEPARATELY, NOT NEEDED
MATERIAL AND UNACCEPTABLE MATERIAL TO BE LEGALLY REMOVED FROM SITE.

c. BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN 12" LIFTS & COMPACTED TO 95% OF MODIFIED
PROCTOR DENSITY.

REINFORCING NOTES

a. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, ROOF & FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE
INSULATED. ALL INSULATION TO BE FIBERGLASS. FOIL FACE WITH FOIL ON WARM
SIDE. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN NOT TO TEAR FOIL VAPOR BARRIER.

b. ACOUSTICAL INSULATION TO BE PROVIDED IN WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILING AROUND
ALL BATHROOMS AND MECHANICAL ROOMS.

c. PROVIDE PERIMETER INSULATION AS PER CODE AT ALL FOUNDATION WALLS.

d. R-VALUES ARE SHOWN ON SECTIONS.

e. MOISTURE VAPOR RETARDANTS ARE TO INSTALLED ON THE WARM -IN- WINTER SIDE
OF INS. IN ALL WALLS/ FLOORS/ ROOFS/ CEILINGS IN ACCORDANCE w/ SECTION R322.

a. ALL REINFORCING BARS TO BE OF THE DIAMETER SHOWN DEFORMED INTERMEDIATE
GRADE NEW BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A 615 GRADE 60 HAVING A DESIGN
STRENGTH OF 60,000 PSL.

b. TYPICAL COVER FOR ALL REINFORCING BARS BE THREE (3) INCHES FOR BARS
PLACED AGAINST EARTH AND 2" FOR BARS PLACED AGAINST FORMS UNLESS
OTHERWISE SHOWN.

c. ALL BARS TO BE CONTINUQUS UNLESS SPECIFIC LENGTHS ARE SHOWN. ALL SPLICES
TO BE FORTY (40) BAR DIAMETERS MIN.

d. WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WWF) TO BE 6" x 6" SPACES, #10 x #10 GAUGE WHICH SHALL
CONSIST OF COLD DRAWN MEMBERS HAVING AN ULTIMATE STRENGTH NOT LESS THAN
70,000 PSI. WWF TO BE PLACED AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

e. ALL REINFORCING TO BE SECURELY FASTENED TO RESIST MOVEMENT DURING
CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

f. WELDED WIRE FABRIC OF EQUIVALENT STEEL AREA MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY
REINFORCING BAR GRID.

CONCRETE NOTES

f. INSULATION MATERIAL IS TO COMPLY w/ SECTION R302.10 AND IS TO HAVE A FLAME
SPREAD INDEX NOT TO EXCEED 25 w/ A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX NOT TO EXCEED
450. TESTING METHODS MUST COMPLY w/ ASTM E84 STD OR UL 723. ALL EXPOSED
INSULATION ON ATTIC FLOORS ARE TO HAVE MIN. CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF Q.12
WATT/CM . TESTING TO BE CARRIED OUT AS PER ASTM E970 STD. EXTERIOR
INSULATING FINISH SYSTEM TO COMPLY w/ R703.9.

WINDOW AND DOOR NOTES

a. ALL WINDOWS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS TO BE VINYL CLAD WOOD WITH
INSULATED GLASS, SCREENS & LOCKS AS MANUFACTURED BY ANDERSEN OR
APPROVED EQUAL SIZES AND TYPES AS INDICATED ON PLANS. UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.

b. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE INSULATED METAL, AS MANUFACTURED  BY
BENCHMARK, STANLEY OR EQUAL. SIZES AND TYPES AS INDICATED ON PLANS.

FULLY WEATHER-STRIPPED, LOCKS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

c. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 1 3/4" THICK, HOLLOW CORE, FLUSH BIRCH, U.O.N. ALL

a. ALL CONCRETE TO BE f ' ¢ = 3,500 PSI @ 28 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
-CONC. STEPS TO BE 3,500 f' c @ 28 DAYS
b. ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE TO BE AIR ENTRAINED.

c. SOIL VALUE ASSUMED AT =-1 TON PER SQ. FT. AT DEPTHS NOTED. SOIL CONDITIONS
TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. WATER FRONT OR PROPERTIES IN CLOSE
PROXIMITY TO BEACH, CANAL, WATER, ETC. TO PROVIDE THIS OFFICE WITH TEST
HOLE DATA BY LICENSED OR CERTIFIED SOIL MECHANIC.

d. BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS TO BE 3'-0" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE.

e. ALL FOOTINGS TO REST ON VIRGIN UNDISTURBED SOIL.

f. STEP FOOTINGS DOWN AS REQUIRED. MAXIMUM STEP FOOTINGS SHALL BE ONE
VERTICALLY TO TWO HORIZONTALLY WHERE ELEVATIONS CHANGE.

g. WALL FORMS TO REMAIN IN PLACE IN PLACE 3 DAYS MINIMUM.

h. CURE AND SEAL ALL SLABS ON GRADE WITH 2 COATS HORN CLEAR SEAL OR EQUAL.
i. CONCRETE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE BRACING FOR ALL WALLS AS
REQUIRED TO RESIST WIND AND CONSTRUCTION LOADS.

j- PROVIDE SAWED OR KEYED AND FORMED CONTROL JOINTS FOR SLABS AND WALKS
ON GRADE, AT 20'-0' MAXIMUM IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.

k. PROVIDE SLEEVES IN FOUNDATION WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ELECTRIC, PLUMBING
MECHANICAL, ETC. COORDINATE WITH OTHER CONTRACTORS, DRAWINGS, AGENCIES,
ETC.
|. CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE CAST MONOLITHIC. NO HORIZONTAL JOINTS
SHALL BE PLACED IN WALLS.

m. ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE SLABS TO RECEIVE ENGINEERURAL FINISH AND
SCORING AS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

n. NO CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PERFORMED IN TEMPERATURES 40 DEGREES
F. OR LESS. NO CONCRETE SHALL BE CAST ON FROZEN SURFACES.

0. NO ADDITIVES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ENGINEER.
p. ALL FOOTINGS TO BE 8" OR 6" PROJECTION ON EACH SIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL
MIN. (2) #4 REBARS CONTINUOUS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (SEE PLANS).

q. PROVIDE MINIMUM 2"x4" KEY BETWEEN FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION WALL.

r. CRAWL SPACE VENTS, IN ACCORDANCE w/ R408 ARE TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 3'-0"
OF EACH CORNER OF THE BUILDING.

s. ALL FOUNDATION WALLS AT BASEMENTS TO RECEIVE BITUMINOUS WATERPROOFING.

CARPENTRY NOTES

DOOR JAMS AND BUCKS TO BE CLEAR PINE.

ENGINEERS NOTE - FOR ADDITIONS & ALTERATIONS ONLY

THE ENGINEER HAS BEEN RETAINED TO DESIGN AN ADDITION TO, RENOVATE OR LEGALIZE THIS
EXISTING STRUCTURE.

BEFORE DESIGNING BEGINS, THE ENTIRE STRUCTURE IS MEASURED AND EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE
DRAWN. THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND ITS STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY ARE VISUALLY INSPECTED AND
NOTED. POTENTIAL PROBLEMS AND HAZARDS ARE ADDRESSED AND REMEDIES ARE NOTED ON THE
PLAN.

NOT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS OF A BUILDING ARE EASILY ACCESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION BY THE
ENGINEER. THEREFORE, ENGINEER'S LOOK FOR CLUES, FOR EXAMPLE: CRACKS, DIFFERENTIAL
SETTLEMENT, CRUMBLING, ETC... SUGGEST THAT THE EXISTING FOUNDATION MAY BE FAILING OR
SETTLING OVER TIME. THE FOUNDATION MAY NEED TO BE REPAIRED, REDONE OR REINFORCED, WHICH
WILL BE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. THIS IS ONE OF MANY OF THE ENGINEER'S ROLES IN A PROJECT.

THIS ENGINEER HAS INSPECTED THE EXISTING STRUCTURE AND FINDS IT TO BE STRUCTURALLY SOUND
AS FAR AS THE PARAMETERS OF THIS PROJECT. EVERY PRECAUTION HAS BEEN TAKEN TO INSURE
THAT THIS STRUCTURE IS SAFE. IF A CONDITION IS DISCOVERED DURING DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION
OR INSPECTION BY A BUILDING INSPECTOR THIS ENGINEER SHOULD BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY IN
WRITING SO THE CONDITION OR CONDITIONS CAN BE RECTIFIED.

PLUMBING NOTES

a. PLUMBING TO CONFIRM TO STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

b. PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES ON ALL SUPPLY LINES AT ALL FIXTURES.

c. INSULATE ALL SUPPLY LINES.

d. PROVIDE FROST PROOF HOSE BIBS AS PER PLAN MINIMUM 2 PER NEW RESIDENCE.
e. ALL FIXTURES TO BE AMERICAN STANDARD, KOHLER OR APPROVED EQUAL,
FURNISHED & INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR.

f. PIPING PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE TO

a. ALL WOOD SILLS, BLOCKING, NAILERS, ETC. IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY, CONCRETE OR
SOIL TO BE ACQ (TREATED).

b. PROVIDE ALUM. TERMITE SHIELD & SILL SEALER AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER.

c. ALL NAILS, BOLTS, JOISTS HANGERS & FRAMING CONNECTORS TO BE HOT-DIPPED
GALVANIZED.

d. ALL JOISTS, RAFTERS, HEADERS & GIRDERS SHALL BE DOUG FIR f'b 850 PSI MIN.
STUDS TO BE MIN. HEM FIR f'b 850 PSL.

e. ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" DOUGLAS FIR EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD, NAILED 6d
@ 6" 0.C. 2 INTERIOR & INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING POINTS. COVERED WITH 15 LB.
BUILDING PAPER OR CELOTEX INFILTRATION BARRIER PROPERLY TAPED & SEALED.

f. ALL SUB FLOORS TO BE 3/4" PLYWOOD NAILED WITH TWIST NAILS @ 6" O.C.

g. ALL WALL CORNERS TO BE MIN. 3 STUDS NAILED 16d - 12" O.C.

h. HEADERS, TRIMMERS & JOISTS UNDER PARTITIONS TO BE DOUBLED BLOCK BETWEEN
JOISTS UNDER PARTITIONS. BLOCK STUD WALLS @ 1/2 STORY HEIGHTS & AT
UNSUPPORTED EDGES OF PLYWOOD.

i. ALL CAP PLATES TQO BE DOUBLED & NAILED WITH 16d @ 12"QC LAP CAP PLATES AT
CORNER.

j. HEADERS OVER DOORS AND WINDOWS UP TO 3'-0" WIDE TO BE (2)2x6 FOR OPENINGS
3'-0" TO 5'-0" USE (2)2x8, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

k. FOR HEADERS OVER 5'-0" LONG USE DOUBLE JACK STUDS.

I. MIN. BEARING FOR JOISTS, BEAMS & STUDS TO BE 3 1/2".

m. PROVIDE SOLID BRIDGING MAX. 8'-0" O.C. IN ALL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION.

n. PROVIDE COLLAR BEAMS AT RAFTERS AS PER STATE & LOCAL CODES. (16" o/c, @
4'-5" ABOVE ATTIC FLOOR) OR 1/3RD WAY DOWN FROM RIDGE
0. ROOF FRAMING IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE w/ THE PROVISIONS OF CH.3 OF THE
2018 W.F.C.M.

p. PARALLAM, MICROLLAM OR WOOD STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TO BE AS MANUFACTURED
BY TJI CORP. OR APPROVED EQUAL.

g. MATERIAL FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS IS TO BE IDENTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE w/ R502.1
MATERIAL FOR LOAD BRG. STUDS, PLATES, AND HEADERS ARE TQ BE IDENTIFIED IN
ACCORDANCE w/ R602.1.

r. STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS ARE NOT TO BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS
OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED IN FIG. R502.8. CUTS, NOTCHES, AND HOLES BORED IN
ENGINEERED WOQOOD PRODUCTS ARE NOT PERMITTED UNLESS THE EFFECTS OF SUCH
PENETRATIONS ARE SPECIFICALLY CONSIDERED IN THE DESIGN OF THE MEMBER, IN
ACCORDANCE w/ R502.8.2. STUD DRILLING & NOTCHING ARE ALSO TO COMPLY w/
R602.6. (SEE DETAIL)

s. IN ACCORDANCE w/ SECTION R312.1.3, REQUIRED GUARDS FOR HANDRAILS ARE TO
HAVE GAPS THAT DO NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4"a SPHERE
t. STAIR TREADS SHALL BE 1 1/4"THICK CLEAR QAK, UNLESS NOTED.

u. INTERIOR TRIM SHALL BE CLEAR MATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

v. WALL & CEILING FINISHES ARE TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION NOT
GREATER THAN 200 IN ACCORDANCE w/ R302.9.4, & A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX
NOT GREATER THAN 450, IN ACCORDANCE w/ R302.9.4. TESTING METHODS MUST
COMPLY w/ R302.9.3
w. ALL CLOSET SHELVES TO BE CLEAR PINE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

x. PROVIDE 1 " WOOD CLOTHES ROD IN ALL CLOSETS.

y. CERAMIC TILE SURFACES & INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY w/ R702.4, OTHER
FINISHES TO COMPLY w/ R702.5, & R702.6.

z. ANY CHANGES TO THE STRUCTURE SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ENGINEER BEFORE CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE STRUCTURE ON SITE.

ROOFING / SIDING NOTES

COMPLY W/ P2603.

g. WATER & DRAINAGE PLUMBING IS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE w/ SECT.
P2603. WOOD FRAME DRILLING & NOTCHING ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE w/
P2603.2. PIPE PROTECTION AGAINST PHYSICAL DAMAGE & CORROSION IS TO BE IS
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE w/ P2603.2.1 & P2603.3. SEE P2603.4 & P2603.5 FOR PIPES
IN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AND THROUGH FOOTINGS/ FOUNDATION WALLS.

h. PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE COVERED w/ A
SLEEVE 2 PIPE SIZES GREATER THAN THE PIPE PASSING THROUGH IT, IN
ACCORDANCE w/ P2603.4.

i. PIPE SUPPORTS ARE TO COMPLY w/ SECT. P2605. TABLE P2605.1 APPLIES, EXCEPT
LEAD PIPE IS NOT TO BE USED. PIPE MATERIALS ARE TO COMPLY w/ SECT. P2609.

j- WHERE THE VOLUMES OF ROOMS AND SPACES ARE COMBINED FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PROVIDING INDOOR COMBUSTION AIR, THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST TWO OPENINGS
PROVIDED, ONE WITHIN 1 FOOT OF THE CEILING OF THE ROOM AND ONE WITHIN 1 FOOT
OF THE FLOOR FOR COMBINED USE OF INDOOR AND OUTDOOR AIR. SIZE OF VENTS
TO BE DETERMINED BY MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

Table R602.3(3)
Requirements for Wood Structural Panel
Wall Sheathing used to Resist Wind

a. ROOF COVERING MATERIALS ARE TO COMPLY w/ SECTIONS R902, R904, & R905 AND
ARE TO BE IDENTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE w/ R904.4. ROOF DRAINS ARE TO BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE w/ R903.4. DRAWINGS AND DETAILS TO BE SUBMITTED.
b. ASPHALT SHINGLE UNDER-LAYMENT IS TO COMPLY w/ SECTION R905.2.3. SELF SEAL
STRIPS AND FASTENERS ARE TO COMPLY w/ R905.2.4 & R905.2.5. DETAILS OF
ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING INSTALLATION ARE TO BE SUBMITTED. FOR ROOF SLOPES
OF 4/12, DOUBLE UNDER-LAYMENT IS REQ'D. IN ACCORDANCE w/ R905.2.7. THE REQ'D
UNDER-LAYMENT IS TO CONFORM w/ ASTMD226, D 1970, D4869, AND D6757, AND IF
APPLICABLE, TYPE CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN ACCORDANCE w/TABLE R905.1.1(1)
c. FOR ROCF SLOPES, ICE PROTECTION THAT CONSISTS OF AT LEAST 2 LAYERS OF
UNDER-LAYMENT CEMENTED TOGETHER, OR A SELF ADHESIVE POLYMER MODIFIED
BITUMEN SHEET, IS TO BE USED & IS TO EXTEND FROM THE EAVE'S EDGE TO 24" MIN.
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING IN ACCORDANCE w/ R205.2.7. &
R905.1.2.

d. FLASHING MATERIALS ARE TO BE CORROSION-RESISTANT AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE w/ R703.8, R903.2, & R905.2.8.

e. HOUSE WRAP MATERIAL OR BUILDING FELT & IT'S INSTALLATION ARE TO COMPLY w/
R703.2

f. WEATHER RESISTANT SIDING ATTACHMENT AND MIN. THICKNESS ARE TO COMPLY w/
R703.3.2.

Pressures
Minimum  Minimum
Wood Nominal ~ Maximum
Structural Panel Wall Stud
Panel Span  Thickness Spacing
Minimum Nail Rating (Inches) {inches) Panel Nail Spacing Ultimate Design Wind Speed {(mph)
Wind exposure category
Edges Field
Size Penetration (in) (inches o.c.) (incheso.c.) B C D
6d Common 15 24/0 3/8 16 6 12 140 115 110
8d Common 1.75 24/16 7/16 16 6 12 170 140 135
24 6 12 140 115 110
TABLE R4021 MINIMUM WIDTH OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY FOOTINGS (inches)k
LOAD-BEARING VALUE OF SOIL (psf)
1300 2,000 3,000 £4.000
Converttional light-frame construction
1-story 2 12 2 2
2-story 1= 1z 2 12
S.story 23 17 12 12
deinch brick veneer over light frame or 8-inch hollow ceoncrete masonry
T-story 12 12 2 12
Z-story 21 1= 12 12
S-stary 32 24 e 1z
&-inch solid er fully greured masonry
1-story = 12 2 12
Z-story 22 21 14 12
Bostory 42 22 21 e

For Sl: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 pound per square foot = 0.0472 kPa.

a. Where minimum focting width is 12 inches, use of a single wythe of sclid or

fully grouted 12-inch nominal concrete masenry units is permitred.

TABLE R402.2 MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE

TYPE COR LOCATION OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

MINIMUSM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE

Basement wells, foundstions and other concrate net exposed to the weather

Basement slabs and interior slobs cn grade, except garage floor slabs

Basement wels, faundetion walls, exterier walls and etner vervical concrete
work exposed to the waather

Porches, carport slabs and steps exposed o the westher, and zarage fleor slabs

Fer Sl: 1 pound per square inch = .85 kPa.
a. Sirength ot 22 days psi.

b. See Table B3OL2(T) for weathering porential.

STRENGTHs (Fe)

Weathering Potential b

Neglgtle

2500

2500 250

2500

2,500

. Concrete in these locations that may be subject +5 freezing and thawing during constructisn shall be air-entrained concrete

in aczordance with Fogmere d.

d. Cenerete shall be gir-ermrained. Total air content (percent by volume of concrets) shall b not less then 5 percent or mere

than 7 percent.

e. See Section RAO2.2 for maximum cementiticus matericls cortent.

. For garage flosrs with a steel troweled finish, reduction of the total air content (percent by velume of conerate) to not lass than
3 percent is permitted if the specified compressive strength of the concrete is increased o not less than 4,000 osi.

TABLE R401.4.1 PRESUMPTIVE LOAD-BEARING VALUES OF FOUNDATION MATERIALS

CLASS OF MATERIAL

Crystaliine bedrock

Sedimentary dnd folicted reck

Sandy gravel and/or gravel (GW and GP)

Sand, silty sand, clayey sand, siltty gravel and clayey gravel
(EW, &P, &M, 5C, GM and GC)

Clay, sandy clay, silty clay, clayey silt, silt and scndy sil+
(CL, ML, MH and CH)

CHAPTER 6 WALL CONSTRUCTION

TABLE R602.3(1)
FASTENING SCHEDULE

LOAD-BEARING

NUMBER AND TYPE
IDESCRIFTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS OF FASTENER® b ¢

T
E
na

Roof

| [Blocking between ceiling joists or rafters ta top
" fptate

Mederate Severe

30004 3,000d

30004 3500

RIDGE STRAP DETAIL

INSTALLATION @ 16" ofc
LSTA24- 980 Ibs. UPLIFT

ATTIC EAVE AIR SEAL

INSTALL 1" RIGID INSULATION CUT TO FIT BETWEEN THE RAFTERS. FOAM

SEAL BOTH SIDES ALONG RAFTER WITH EXPANDING FOAM SEALANT.
MAINTAIN EQUAL VENT SPACE FOR LENGTH OF RIGID INSULATION

.

P
o

™ s
PRESSURE (pounds per square foot A
INSTALL 1" RIGID o
12,000 INSULATION VERTICALLY - ZVENTED
4.000 TO CONNECT INSULATING 7 AIRSPACE
, SHEATHING TO RIGID 2 ATTIC
INSULATION BAFFLE.
3,000 FOAM SEAL BOTH JOINTS A BISULATION
e
2,000 7
/ — —
7,
1500 Z /
A |
Z |
7 R
(4 i
CONTINUQUS BEAD
‘ %L OF SEALANT
SPACING AND LOCATION ‘ 1 1/2" RIGID
% | INSULATION
o< na |

T

Ceiling joists to top plate

Per joist. toe nak

Ceiling joist not attached to paraliel rafter, laps over
pertitions (see Section R802.5.2 and Tabie R8G2.5.2)

3-16d common (31" x 0.162°); or
43" x 0.131" nails

Face nail

=

|Ceifing joist attached to parafiel rafter (heel joint)
tsee Section RR02.5 2 and Tabie R802.5 2)

Face nai

Collar tis to rafter, face nail or #/a- % 20 go. ridge |a-104 by
strap to 310
rafter 4-3" x Q,

* x 0.128%); or
0.148%); or

Face nail each rafter

" x 0.135%%;
on nails (37 x 0.148"); or
* x 0.128%); or

&

Rafter or roof truss to plate

2 toe nails on one side and 1 toe nail
on opposite side of each rafter or truss,

Roof rafters to ridge, vatley or hip rafters or roof

Toe nail

rafter
to minimum 2° ridge beam

End nafl

Wali

24" o.c. face nail

3 |Stud to stud (nat at braced wail panels)

16" o.c. face nai

Stud to stud and abutting studs at intarsecting wall |16
9 |corners. Es

{at braced wall paneis)

5 Built-up header {2” to 2” header with !/z" spacer]

12" o.c. each edge face nail

5 |Continuous header to stud
i 4-10¢ box [3

Toa nait

16d common

16" o.r. face nail

[Top plate to top plate 10d box (3°

12° o.c. face nail

Double top plate splice

Face nail on eac
(rmindmi
side of end joint}

de of end joint
plice length each

16" o.c. face nail

1 [Bottom plate to joist, rim joist, band joist or
4 |blocking (not at braced wall panals)

12" o.c. face nait

Bottom plate to joist. rim joist, band jeist o
blocking (at braced wall panet}

3 each 16" o.c. face nail
2 each 16" o.c. face nail
4 each 16" o.c. fece nail

[Top or bottam plate to stud

Toe nait

End nail

3 [Fep plates, laps at comers and intersections

Face nai

1" brace to each stud and plate

Face nail

1" x 6" sheathing to each bearing

Face nail

= |17 x 8 and wider sheathing ta each bearing

Face nait

Floor

[laist to sill, top piate or girder

8d box [

2 |Rim joist. band joist or blocking ta sill ot tap 8d cammon

2 |plate (roof applications also)

1" x 6" subfloor or less to each Joist

Face nail

2* subfioor to joist or girder

Blind and face nail

2-

- o

2* planks (plank & beam—flcor & roof) el
3

-16d commaon

At each bearing. face nait

16d common (
10 box (3" x 0.128"
4-3" x 0.131" nails:
4-3* x 14 ga. staples, /15" crown

Band or rim jolst to joist

End nail

20d common (4" x 6.1982"); or

Maif each layer as fo
at top and bottom a

10d box (3" x 0.126"); or
2 |Built-up girders and beams, 2-inch lumber 3" x 0.131" nails

24" o.c. face na bottam
staggered on appos

7 [layers g
2-20d common (4" x 0.1827); or
3-10d box (3* x 0.128°; o1
3-3" x 0.131" na

Face nail at ends and at each splice

Ledger strip supporting joists of raflers

At each joist or rafter. face nai

8°), or 288 common
n

Bridging or blocking to inist 21" % 0.131% o 2.3°  0.191°) natée

Each end, toe nad

DESCRIPTION
OF BUILDING ELEMENTS

NUMBER AND
TYPE OF FASTENER® B¢

EmMA-|eN] B0

ISPACING OF FASTENERS

Edges Intermediate

linchesyn  |Supports™®

linches)

[see Tabie AED2.3(3) for wood structural panel exterior wall sheathing to wall framing]

Wood structural paneis, subfloor, roof and interior wall sheathing to framing and particleboard wall sheathing to framing
ABO2

6d common {27 x 0.113) nail (subfloor, wally
8d common {2'/;" x 0.131%) nail (roaf); or RSRS-0
@rs” x 0.1137) 7

6 Lrd

3 1z’

| . 10d common (3° x 0.148") nail: or
8d (232 % 0.131") deformed naif

1'/;" gelvanized roofing nail, 'hs" head
diameter, or 144 long 16 ga. stapie with 6" ar
rown

7" structural cefiulesic fiberboard
sheathing

5132" structursl cellulosic 1374

hvanized roofing nad,
fiberboard sheathing or 172" |

head diameter.
long 16 ga. staple with /15"

12* aypsum sheathing®

|524” gypsum sheathing®

ws

ood structural panels, combination subfloor underlayment to framing

L e e

3|3y, and les 2" x 0.120%) nait: ot

d 2%

mon (3" x 0.146°) nail: or

EJ PRV
o [V - 1Y 8c deformed (215* x 0.1

For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 mile per hour = 0.447 m/s; 1 ksi = 6.895 MPa.

a. Nails are smooth-common, box or deformed shanks except where otherwise stated. Nails used for

framing and sheathing connections shall have minimum average bending

yield strengths as shown: 80

ksi for shank diameter of 0.192 inch {20d common nail), 90 ksi for shank diameters larger than 0.142
inch but not larger than 0.177 inch, and 100 ksi for shank diameters of 0.142 inch or less.

b. Staples are 16 gage wire and have a minimum T_;’;.;-inth on diameter crown width.

c. Nails shall be spaced at not more than 6 inches on center at all supports where spans are 48 inches

or greater.
d. Four-foot by 8-foot or 4-foot by 9-foot panels shall be applied vertically.

e. Spacing of fasteners not included in this table shall be based on Table R602.3(2).
f. For wood structural panel roof sheathing attached to gable end roof framing and to intermediate
supports within 48 inches of roof edges and ridges, nails shall be spaced at 6 inches on center where

the ultimate design wind speed is less than 130 mph and shall be spaced
ultimate design wind speed is 130 mph or greater but less than 140 mph
g. Gypsum sheathing shall conform to ASTM C135¢
Fiberboard sheathing shall conform to ASTM CZ08.
h. Spacing of fasteners on floor sheathing panel edges applies to panel

members and required blocking and at floor perimeters only. Spacing of
panel edges applies to panel edges supperted by framing members and required blocking. Blocking of

4 inches on center where the

and shall be installed in accordance with GA 253.

edges supported by framing
fasteners on roof sheathing

roof or floor sheathing panel edges perpendicular to the framing members need not be provided except
as required by other provisions of this code. Floor perimeter shall be supported by framing members ar

solid blocking

i. Where a rafter is fastened to an adjacent parzilel ceiling joist in accordance with this schedule,
provide two toe nails on one side of the rafter and toe nails from the ceiling joist to top plate in
accordance with this schedule. The toe nail on the oppaosite side of the rafter shall not be required.

j. RSRS-01 is a Roof Sheathing Ring Shank nail meeting the specifications in ASTM F165

RAFTER TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE DETAIL

FOR NAILING
FASTENERS:2-10dX1 1/2 T@
RAFTERS/TRUSS
FASTENERS:10-10dX1 1/2 TQr
PLATES

DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

TYPICALH16 -1470 Ibs. UPLIFT
TRUSS/ RAFTER TO DOUBLE
PLATE INSTALLATION

PROP
DOUBLE LVL

0.C.

2X4 STUD WALL @ 16"

GIRDER TO CONCRETE PIER DETAIL

TYPICAL SHA6 UPLIFT
CONNECTION INSTALLATION

HURRICANE STRAP DETAIL

RT30F —
- 995 Ibs. UPLIFT

REFERENCE 3.3B
FOR NAILING

R

TYPICAL

TYPICALRT16T
TRUSS/RAFTER TO DOUBLE
PLATE INSTALLATION @ 16"o/c

|
0 0000 0O

GIRDER TO CONCRETE PIER DETAIL

ANCHOR BOLT DETAIL

GIRDER TO S.S.P. COLUMN

S.8.P. CAPS - KLCC SERIES

16d NAILS ALL HOLES

TYPICAL FRAMED OPENING

3"NAILS
ATE"O.C

CVER HEADER

FOR2X&"
LINTEL
USE SIX

3" NAILLS
EACHEND,
FORZX 8"
LINTEL
USE EIGHT
3"NALS
EACH END

3" NALLS
AT12"0.C.

FULL-
LENGTH
WALL
STUDS

METAL STRAP CAR

TREATED
BOTTOM PLATE

METAL JOIST
HANGERS OR
FRAMING CLIPS

TREATED
CRIPPLE
STUDS - NOT
FCR DOOHS

]

GIRDER TO S.5.P. COLUMN DETAIL 'A’

M—— LINTEL
MEMBERS

TOP
PLATE

t—  FRAMING
CLIFS
BOTH
SIDES

TREATED
TRIMMER
STUDS

TREATED
SiLL PLATE

o) - O |
/
" |
© O | 3/8"GALVANIZED LAG
BOLTS (4)
CONTINUQUS WELD —

STANDARD BASE PLATES & CAPS

POST ANCHOR DETAIL

CROSS-SECTION

10d NAILS ALL HOLES

R310 ESCAPE/ RESCUE OPENINGS RC

TYP WALL/WINDOW AIR SEAL

~—____CEICING GYPSUM BOARD AS AIR BARRIER

“— CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SEALANT

B ja\-—___
I~ -~ CONTINUQUS BEAD OF SEALANT

CONTINUQUS MINIMAL EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

———————— WINDOW UNIT AS AIR BARRIER

CONTINUQUS MINIMAL EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

. CONTINUQUS BEAD OF SEALANT

CONTINUQUS BEAD OF ADHESIVE

CONTINUQUS BEAD OF SEALANT

CONTINUQUS BEAD QF SEALANT

GIRDER/ POST/ FOOTING CONN.

TYPICAL UPHDS8 INSTALLATION
ANCHOR BOLT-TO-PLATE
-TO-STUD CONNECTION
SHEAR WALLS ONLY-

(SLAB ON GRADE, ETC))
UPHDE- 3,300 Ibs. UPLIFT
(8) W83 WOOD SCREWS
FOR CORNERS &
OPENINGS 6-0" OR

GREATER

B/8"%%C ANCHOR BOLT@36"0C J—

STUD TO FOUNDATION CONNECTION

SIMPSON MST27 20 GA. METAL STRAP,
12" MIN. ON STUD SURFACE

TYPICAL LSTA36
(OR EQUIVALENT) —

REFERENCE 3.38
FOR NAILING

|12”M|N‘ '

WRAP & NAIL STRAP AROUND R ——

SILL @18" OC ON EACH STUD
5/8"%%C ANCHOR BOLT@36"0C

LSTA36- 1,305 lbs. UPLIFT 18 GA. 1
1/4"x36" Vs

a. MINIMUM
OPENABLE AREA
5.7 SQ. FT. (SEE
EXCEPTION)

b. MINIMUM OPENING
HEIGHT 24"

c. MINIMUM OPENING
WIDTH 20"

d. MAXIMUM SILL
HEIGHT OF 44"

e. MUST BE
OPERABLE
WITHOUT KEYS OR
TOOLS

1/2"
STROKE
L 6" DIAMETER L
r 7

s 34" CLEAR ;

GIRDER

KCC SERIES COLUMN CAP
10d NAILS ALL HOLES

f\ﬁ:i WOOD POST
PAU SERIES POST ANCHOR

[
o [ GRADE
|

CONCRETE FOOTING
ANCHOR BOLT

RAFTERS TO RIDGE CONNECTION

(631) 839-4824

TRIDGEWOOD ST
BAY SHORE, NY 11706

1.S268- 675 Ibs.

UPLIFT
TMU26- 640 Ibs.
UPLIFT

REFERENCE 3.38
FOR NAILING

REQUIRED @
CATHEDRAL CEILINGS
IN ADDITION TO RIDGE
STRAPPING

LS268 & TMUZ26

TYPICAL LIGHT SLOPE HANGER
INSTALLATION @ 16" ofc

SIZE OF HANGER DETERMINED BY SIZE OF RAFTER

TYPICAL UPLIFT CONNECTION

20" CLEAR
MINIMUM
|
— ?
| -
Ve
[~
| < |
(oPENABLE P
AREA - “ AREA -
N ~ -
~ ~ ==
\ o<
5780, FT 5750 FR, C=
| minmum | L MINMUM <
. | | SR

(FOR OPENINGS)
INSTALLATION
@16"o/c

G i TYPICAL LSTA24

MINIMUM SIZE WINDOW
FOR 20" CLEAR HEIGHT

MINIMUM SIZE WINDOW
FOR 24" CLEAR HEIGHT

FLCCR

— THE CONSTRUCTION TYPE DESIGNATION SHALL BE "I", "II",
", "IV", OR "V" TO INDICATES THE CONSTRUCTION

CLASSIFICATION OF THE STRUCTURE UNDER SECTION 602
OF THE BCNYS

REFLECTI
VE WHITE

REFLECTIVE RED
PANTONE #187

THAT ARE OF TRUSS TYPE CONSTRUCTION

DESIGNATION FOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS

FLOOR FRAMING, INCLUDING
"F" GIRDERS AND BEAMS

npn ROOE-ERAMINC
LAY ) N

"FR"

ELOOR AND ROOF FRAMING

TRUSS SIGN NOTE: INSTALL TRUSS SIGN AT LOCATION OF INCOMING ELECTRIC SERVICE. CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL
PROFESSIONALLY. FABRICATE AS DETAILED IN DWG.

TRUSS SIGNAGE REQ IF ENGINEERED WOOD ON PLANS

TYPICAL STUD PLATE TIE SERIES

- SP4

INSTALLATION @ 16" O.C.

3/9/16"

6-10dx1 1/2"  _ 7
(0.148"X1 1/27)

FLOOR TO FLOOR CONNECTION

(CANTILEVER CONDITIONS)

EXIST 2X4 STUD WALL @16" O.C.

EXISTING 2X4 SILL
PLATE

PROP 2X4 STUD WALL @16" O.C.

INSTALLATION @ 16" o/c

TYPICAL KST237
LSTA24- 980 Ibs. UPLIFT 20 GA.

11/4"x24"

PROPOSED 2X4 DOUBLE Top PROVIDE BLOCKING
PLATE

REFERENCE 3.3B
FOR NAILING

/

STRAP @
EACH STUD

WALL TO CRIPPLE WALL CONNECTION

12" MIN.
.

|12“MIN.

i LSTA24- 980 Ibs. UPLIFT 20 GA.
® 11/4"x24" Vi

-t—=— CRIPPLE STUD

i L STRAP

Vot 7

UPLIFT CONNECTION IS REQ'D. @ EA.
END OF HEADER & @ BOTTOM OF
HEADER STUDS, IN ADDITION TO
CONNECTORS @ WALL STUDS &

@ TOP & BOTTOM OF CRIPPLES

REFERENCE 3.3B
FOR NAILING

1.0

FLOOR TO FLOOR CONNECTION

TYP. CONNECTION FOR TWO

STORY APPLICATIONS

MINIMUM SHEAR WALL SEGMENT SIZE
ASPECT RATIO: H/L < 3i -

WALL HT. (H) SEGMENT WIDTH (W) r
a1 g
91" g
101" \ 3-0" / ‘
1
Jn\ f In
i [

TYPICAL UPHDS INSTALLATION I
HOLDOWN W/ 5/8" THREADED ROD I

/

NOTE:

MAY BE
REQUIRED
FOR SHEAR

I

FLOOR TO FLOOR CONNECTION

| =

o
[......4
=
<
~
1
=)
wn
z
<
&)

L ez .
(DUQ e
Zz %z O
o =9
wn O < ﬁ
o ]

mz =
<2y =
o Fd

mH [

oY O
cué*‘o m

= O
- A
O<m <
2zl S

Dlr‘; —

i

N
-
[_..4
A
o
&
o
[£a]
)
o = b
ol o 4
:é ’
©
:. -.
v il ;
N T )
oD %j - 'f_‘
=z | & N =
o | g 4 —
i PO
= .
Moo
[

%
=
&

°

s [

& |

gl 1o}
olr]8
NEINEIR:
N = m | > -
. ] = m e
© = - > m
“lalelZ] o
Cla |9 | =
— | < = | = T
~lu ol o &)
SCALE:

REQUIRED FOR UPLIFT *‘l'ﬁ.

OPTIONAL NAILS =3
(WQOOD SHRINKAGE o
MAY OCCUR AND
CAUSE STRAP TO
BUCKLE OUTWARD)

! END LENGTH
1 12" TYPICAL

R
R
N
SE

e e B

N

2

CLEAR SPAN

e

\

TYPICAL LSTA

LSTA24- 980 Ibs. UPLIFFY

20 GA. 11/4"x24 %I
l
i

1

END LENGTH
1" MIN. =T o 12" TYPICAL
19 :
FLOOR-TO-FLOOR s HEFERENCE 238
INSTALLATION @ 16" ofc FORNALING.

DWG. NAME:

DETAILS
& NOTES

DWG. NO.:

A-1
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=T
49-3 o
A | =z
7N Railings to comply with R312. 1 & R312.2 o
______________________________________ See Notes on A-1 for Full Description P
Al A ————— =~
| X X X X B E r g
I T 11!
| | Helical File w/ -~
| | L Brackets under | | | | ./,/"/ /«b
RN | ‘ Footing (Typ) | | New 18" x 24' | | 4o //
| — | / PC Grade Beam | | N ////
| | ) N | I Stairs to be Framed w/ | I 6 /’;/’
I | :':;IZWG.E ; 1 ! l Treated Lumber and Purple \ I | S Simpson H2.5A Clips | // T
= ~
\ | fage g | | Board Drywall @ . Each Rafter - _ )
| i ks I || |LTrearec 2x ¢ g (1. LD EEENN W EX 2 x 8 o) @16 OCZQQQQWQ‘%‘W
<5 OJ @16 OC 3 - A
| | y ; ::) | ! | !l ; : | 0 S (2) 2x4 Plate ‘4},’
i | | f g $ ! ! o % o 172" Type "X' Drywall
;E | & | i) Area to be Vented 846 SF N} % i @ i ) ) i ﬁ F i A_ }i (_; P~
N Ll % Smart Vent 1540 200 sl a1 o
i ; ‘ »
Rafige ™ comply mRSe leRees I/l o 846/200= 423Vers | | g 3l L 2 Shees Rack
- u escripTicn 4 " vy
e Nees e g l ! @ Use 5 Vents o | I B o |§ | o 1Hr Fr Exterior Wal — ‘ " Both Sides V< s 8 v
N T & > | 1 » g'g | @®u see Detall below \ _
| Iyl = | vy | d S ] T R-15 Insul
- - - - - - - ) . 0 (\,l — " 8 g
Treated & x & Hest ﬁ | | I T - & i I Smartvent 1540 (Typ.) (E‘.j ﬁ-lt@ : o 2" Spray Foam ; =
on PB Post Base (Typ) . | | -1 -0 | f_?‘, bt " J’ 2xé Plate 2' Spray Foam \ ) —
! = 1| o L] @ 758
(2) Treated 2x & G rder_\kl | | . | 2o | Ao | | | 8.0 8.0 | g 1| o m@ % & g =,
- I ! | -
;:ed;d@zg Ry mal) 3020 &L 1 J 3020 5L 1! | / % =
% L=l1_ 4+ | (DTreated2xGrd | 1 . T — — {2 Treated2xBHd— + — + — —|— — — — — _ | : — 1/2" Type X' Drywall  — 0 E =
A 7 ¥ - ! il
é / E I | X —~— 7 17 — I i j—— 5 52
12" Diem PC Fg ~ — Y . — — ; a ..
. . v e <
36" Deep in (Typ) .1 1/2" Type "X’ Drywal ~ @
&" PC Found Wall 5.0 #4 Bar Horizontal Cont ]
ﬁ / 1 5/8" Type "X' Drywall ==i————
Treated 2 x & DJ Connected 937-%7 Sq Ff ‘ VA Rimboard
to Treated2 x & Lagged to 136 8176
Framing 172" Lags 16" O.C.
Prop FF EL 12.50 e s s i Treated 2 x & Sil o
VOFr Design Fleed EL 12.0 —= = T - — = . - —
Prop Top of Found 1.58 : E — | Z
A B SRR o s & Ciggad G SPray il ——————|Copper Termite Shield <t
pos L R=B.5/in= R4 40 . =
NYS Design Flood EL10.0 — | — L b 0 L = ___\g\_ —_—— i
ST 5/8 Anchor Boit= 28" OC Max |
5 ' = | o FEMA Base Flood EL 8.0 : e El72 zZ
1 ! 1 F_C\@\' O O [ ase Fleo -2 — _(l) = . m' &
s L ow | @ ,— 8 PC Found Wal " =
. o I ; ’ © O A 4" Reinforced Conc
?‘1 . ' ! . Garage Slab
W ] S : R | 2
o A . 3.0 10 : #4 Bar Herizontal
' K X ] _ 24" OC Avg Gr EL 3F#
. .- g rI .0 ) | / ~
: o " i ) ¢ ‘ i T F 18" x 24" PC Grade Beam
] N ' 1 P R e - _'“ . _'\9 El.7
T g . . £ ; Y . S 0 Ay |
O © . ' E \ o ) d 3 D -
9 9 ! s . o [ “ Y o= #4 Bar Verticadl &) Z. e
3 . J X (3)1 54 x 8 LVL Upset Her .. ] s ] ; (2)13/4xM7/8 VL DropHdr 5 | 1. @ ] 0 Sl ol o od OC Fil Crawlspace Z 3 Z g
% - O . - o ) | @[ o g x © B +o Grad —
— b s e ' i | Q <t / o (orade < (1
o™ {
9’@ “ i ? - § 9 m | —— & PCFeund Wal ‘ - E = &
s 9 x X a4 '3 : q a\ 10 Ten Capacity < » o
A 4 ' o o ' e Helical Pile (Typ) m 7! =
v ! i_a : ot =23 m O
v ' A #32 Bars 24" O.C. U i
| . Ve a2 S
2 x 4 Studwdll @ 16" g AL AL dL o < n <
Mecheri -
— / 5/8" Type "X' D echanical Z
- w, ype ryw 6. i  ommm 4L CLL & _m D ~ —
2830 DH i e /' #5 Bars Herizontal b =N ;
(2) 2 x & Her 2030 DH X 2830 DH | _ r ]
, I (2) 2 x & Her . (2)2 % & rer P—— | 9 o d
; i — F——T IF——1 1 B3 N § o g =
5/8" Type "X’ on the Celling Ei -
T4.83 Sq fr , 1st Floor Tankless Hot Water Heater \Q 0/ =~ - :
A 14.83 Sa 68302507 Electric Panel ankless arer =S -
50 24618 102 .53 e U S
&' Fresh Air Vent g 2 . 1
1-4° in - -
a =
494 12"
A 13 \— AB Charce SS5 Helical Ple
—ars | 12-10-8 Helix 10 Ton Ultimate o
Capacity Min o
- ﬁ =
18-2 L—I [CIe) o_0© s
Closet 0 0 38 @ @ = Grade Beam/Wall Detall =
) m - -~ = o o
0 Scale 3/4'=1 %
4 : * i ; N
; ; — 3 : e - xR MIN. 7/16" APA RATED SIDING EXTERIOR PLYWOOD () o s
IIEN - z |5
EL? T ™ e GLASS FIBER INSULATION OR MINERAL — _ _ —~ I
T o =S WOOL INSULATION (OPTIONAL) ~ ( @ N &
K - X 5 i ~—
S) o N o 0 ) / \ - E
38 o | 0 o \ . =
“ l 0 ol ® 0 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD / %
Bed b Y ) £
ke g 4y Claset 51 4 ? o MIN. 2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. FIRE SIDE 2
© . a0l o Bedroom by o) S |lwo
l 8 Bedroom - | g > R [§ o o
" i~ O ;0 L "y n [ BT
0 il S . , 57 4"VIR 4"VIR 4VIR ONE-HOUR COMBUSTIBLE LOAD-BEARING WALL ASSEMBLIES ola| o
= 0 0 0 Q- Roof S S I G
O 5 -t " 1. _Yi ‘T t()
Lo 1-51/2 J =0 - Jart
o T - . n ol = -1 ©
Yo I s [ gu h 9 ,g.ﬂ Ex. Znd Floor Bath MIN. 3/8" APA RATED SIDING EXTERIOR PLYWOOD cal= | =] =
O = 0 ~ i " B &) = m -
9 o \ (2)2x8 o 2 — S i == 2
=B Y o =
Q> Bor \ ~ 4o Prop 2nd Flopr W.C Cla |9 <] -
) P = s
-G =l<|E| x| =
¥ 1 (@] (] ] (&)
\ — LY K > T 2" SCALE:
3046 DH Egress 2030 oH ( 0 3046 DH Egress o
32 H o . .
C(;)E 22 6%:55 (2) 2% & Hdr (2 e g—; (2) 2 x & Hdr Prop. lst Flgﬁ)r Bath Frop. Kitchen Sink
——1 —— [ p——1 - 2
Prop. 1st Flopr
2nd Floor
2” 'EFH é']
4 . J 4\1
DWG. NAME:
Prop. Basement Floor P LA ] J S
6”
DWG. NO.:
Plumbing Riser Diagram
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VOFr Design Flood EL 12.0

NY'S Design Flood EL 10.0

Prop FF EL 12.20

26-7

New 2nd Flocr Additien

New 2nd Fleor Addition

[—_..M,,i-r.,_,_,‘.,,,w_.__________—___

FEMA Base Flood EL 8.0

Ex. FFEI 7.2

Avg GrEL 3.7

26-7

Prop. FF EIN2.5

VOFr Design Fleod EL 12.0

NYS Design Flood EL 10.0

FEMA Bease Flood EL 8.0

Ex. FF El

Ex. CS El

ElI17

New 2nd Floor Addition

Vinyl Siding

ur

Avg Gr EL 3.7

Ex. CS El

El.7

East Elevation

El 7.2

North Elevation

26-7

Prep FF EL 12.80
VOFr Design Flood EL 12.0

NYS Design Fleed EL 10.0

FEMA Base Flood E

Electric Meter

Prop. FF EI'
VOFr Design Flood EL 12.0

NYS Design Flood EL 10.0)

Vinyl Siding

—

Electric Metpr

30-2"

FEMA Base Flood EL 8.0
Ex. FF El

Avg Gr EL 3.7

Ex. CS El

El7

West Elevation

30-2

Ex. FFEI 7.2

Avg Gr EL 3.7

Va

Avg Gr EL 3.7

Ex. CS El

South Elevation

El .

(631) 839-4824

TRIDGEWOOD ST
BAY SHORE, NY 11706

I

CONSULTANTS:

HOUSE RAISING
LUNATI RESIDENCE
157 SPORTSMAN DR
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

‘;'- -

DESCRIPTION:

‘.:
hTAT

157 Sporteman Flan Revl G

REVISIONS:

CAD DWG FILE157 Sporteman
DWG DATE: 3/25/25
DRAWN BY: LGS

CHK'D BY: LGS

ZIFILE NO.:25-16

DWG. NAME:

ELEVATIONS

DWG. NO.:

A-3
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EALANT

ASSEMBLY

CONTINUQUS BEAL

WOOD FRAME

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
ADHESIVE

{ f CONTINUOUS BEAD OF

SEALANT

——— CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

AIR SEALING @ UPPER
FLOOR RIM JOIST

WOOD FRAMING
PER
MANUFACTURERS
REQUIREMENTS

INSULATED
EXTERICR STUD

INSTALL INTERIOR
SHEATHING FRICR TO
INSTALLATION OF PRE-
FAB FIREPLACE UNIT

PREFAB FIREPLACE

/\/ SAME FOR FLOCR ABOVE

\
>< -

|

i CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
X | SEALANT
/

3 CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
V\‘\j\ SEALANT
. CONTINUOUS MINIMAL

EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

WINDOW UNIT AS AR
I& BARRIER

CONTINUQUS MINIMAL
EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

]

)
C%—— CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
B SEALANT

— CONTINUQUS BEAD OF
ADHESIVE

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
? : SEALANT

D)
-
/\ﬁ
CONTINUQUS BEAD OF

] : SEALANT

1 CONTINUOUS SEAL SEALER,
FULL WIDTH OF MUDSILL

o
.

: FOUNDATION WALL AS
AIR BARRIER

— CONCRETE SLAB AS AIR
/  BARIER

AIR SEALING @
i EXTERIOR WALL

CONTINUOQUS

" CONTINUOUS SEAL SEALER,
FULL WIDTH OF MUDSILL

AIR SEALING @ PRE-FAB
FIREPLACE PLATFORM

TOP PLATES

PLUMBING
EXPANDED FOA J\r/ PIPING
SEALANT |

= EXPANDED
FOAM
a SEALANT

—— PLUMBING
PIPING

S~ WALL STUDS

AIR SEALING @ TOP PLATE
PLUMBING PENETRATION

MINIMUM 235# ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES,——-/ -
COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

INTERIOR
CONDITIONE

D SPACE SN ROOM ABOVE GARAGE

CAVITY

——= INSULATI
ON

]
e

CEh s BEAR OF L WOOD FRAME FLOOR
\ ASSEMBLY
INSULATED DEMISING 1.1/2" RIGID INSULATION
WALL
GARAGE

INTERIOR CONDITIONE UNCONDITIONED SPACE

SPACE

AIR SEALING @ UPPER
FLOOR RIM JOIST

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:

3/4" T&G PLYWOOD FLOORING SCREWED AND GLUED TO
FLOOR JOISTS (SEE PLAN FOR TYPE, SIZE AND SPACING) 1/2"
SHEETROCK WITH TAPE AND 3 COATS OF SPACKLE

1 1/4" X 20 GAGE STEEL STRAP (4) 8d COMMON NAILS IN EACH EN
TABLE 3.3B OF WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL

R

304# BLDG FELT

1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHIN

ROOF RAFTERS (SEE PLAN FOR TYPE, SIZE AND SPACING)-
MIN. 1" CLEAR SPACE FOR VENTING OF INSULATION

R-30 BATT INSULATION

2 CEILING JOISTS (SEE PLAN FOR TYPE, SIZE AND SPACING)

1 1/4" X 20 GAGE STEEL STRAP @ EACH STUD. (4) 8d COMMON NAILS IN
EACH END AS PER TABLE 3.3B OF WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL
ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND LEADERS

SOFFIT VENTING WITH INSECT SCREEN

2.2"%x4" TOP PMT-%» I

FIRESTOPPING (ALL WALLS FLOORS AND CEILINGS) AS PER CODE.
1/2"GYPSUM BOARD ———

TYVEK OR EQUAL VAPOR BARRIER — —— |

1/2" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING ———— |

SIDING, TYPE AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER ———
1" RIGID INSULATION R-5

2"x4" WALL STUDS @16" O.C.

2"x4" BASE PLATE

SIMPSON LTP4 @ 16" O.C. FROM RIM JOIST TO PLATE. TO——/-;
BE FASTENED AS PER SIMPSONS RECOMENDATIONS.

2-2"x4" TOP

FIRESTOPPING (ALL WALLS FLOORS AND CEILINGS)

1 1/4" X 16 GAGE TRIPLE COATED ZINC STEEL STRAP LAPPED UNDER BOTTOM PLATE WITH
(4) 8d COMMON NAILS AT STUD AND (4) 8d COMMON NAILS AT RIM JOIST AND SILL FOR A

TOTAL OF 8, AS PER TABLE 3.3B OF WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL
( ALL SCREWS IN CONTACT WITH ACQ WOOD TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED) STRAPS TO
BE WRAPPED UNDER WOOD SILL.

MANUFACTURED RECESSED
LIGHT ENCLOSURE

SIMPSON LTP4Z @ 16" O.C. FROM RIM JOIST TO SILL. TO

BE FASTENED AS PER SIMPSONS RECOMENDATIONS.
( ALL SCREWS IN CONTACT WITH ACQ WOOD TO BE HOF
DIPPED GALVANIZED)

(2) 2"x6" .25 ACQ WOOD SILL PLATE (AND SILL SEALER) ANCHORED TO I
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL W/ 5/8" DIA. HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED ANCHO. - x 777777

BOLTS WITH 3" SQUARE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED WASHERS @ 23" 0.C. MINIMUM e
7" EMBEDMENT (NOT MORE THAN 12" EA. WAY FROM CORNERS).

SPECIFIED ATTIC INSULATION

EXPANDING FOAM SEALANT
AT PERIMETER

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

AIR SEALING @ ATTIC
RECESSED LIGHTING

*NOTE:

ALL STRAPPING SHALL BEAR MIN.
12" ON STUD, RAFTER FACE, ETC.
TYPICAL FOR ALL LOCATIONS.

DRYWALL
CEILING

RECESSED LIGHT FIXT

*NOTE:

SHADED COMPONANTS
DESIGNATED AIR FLOW
RETARDER SYSTEM.

AS PER CODE.

2"x4" BASE

— e

R-15 BATT INULATION————" ||

D AS PER

- _ﬂk —|
7‘_/_# DRYWALL CAULKED, GLUED
“E OR GASKETED TO PLATE
| N~ EXTERIOR SHEATHING CAULKED, GLUED

OR GASKETED TO TOP PLATE

~_— CLADDING
TAPED OR SEALED JOINTS
IN EXTERIOR SHEATHING

— EXTERIOR SHEATHING CAULKED, GLUED OR
/‘ GASKETED TO BOTTOM PLATE

FINISHED FL?

T

r

SRR Sy |

EXTERIOR SHEATHING CAULKED,
N GLUED OR GASKETED TO TOP PLATE

’\_—TAPED OR SEALANT OVER JOINT IN
EXTERIOR SHEATHING

e

s

TAPED OR SEALED JOINTS IN
N EXTERIOR SHEATHING

EXTERIOR SHEATHING CAULKED, GLUED OR GASKETED
TO BOTTOM PLATE

/TYPtCAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD FLOORING SCREWED AND GLUED TO FLOOR JOISTS
(SEE PLAN FOR TYPE, SIZE AND SPACING) R-30 BATT INSULATION

\_EXTERIOR SHEATHING CAULKED,

COPPER TERMITE _—  ~— L\ GLUED OR GASKETED TO SILL PLATE

SHIELD

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL W/ DAMPROOFING AND (2) J ——4/——
#5 REINFORCING RODS TOP AND BOTTOM.

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6"x6" #10/#10
W.W.M. OVER 6 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER

172" EXPANSION JOINT FILLE

1'-4" x 8" DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING W/KEY
WAY AND (3) #5 STEEL REINFORCING RODS

’ L
UNDISTURBED SOIL—ﬁ_’) J

__— SILL PLATE INSTALLED OVER
SILL GASKET

TYPICAL WALL SECTION AND FLOW RETARDER DETAIL

/ SPECIFIED ATTIC INSULATION

11/2" RIGID
\/ / INSULATION
/

xx \V/

/
FINISHED CEILING L\m\‘
TRIM OVERHANG 1/2" INTO_/ \\

OPENING TO SUPPORT PANEL ’

FINISHED CEILING

ACCESS PANEL

ACCESS PANEL TO FIT
TIGHTLY ON FRAME AND
JOINT SEALANT TAPE ALL
SIDES

AIR SEALING @
ATTIC HATCH

TOP PLATES

=

— EXPANDED
i FOAM
SEALANT

— ELECTRICAL
WIRE a

S~ WALL STUDS

AIR SEALING @ PLATE
ELECTRICAL PENETRATION

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

CONTINUOUS

BEAD

SEALANT

SEALANT

~———— CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

y gl

3

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT STUD
CAVITY ALL SIDES

TUB UNIT
THIN-PROFILE WALL

nll{\\v W] h\ﬂ ll

HNDOTS T

OF

OF N i COiN

AL
AL
T

E
WINDOW PERIMETER

Al
\\ SOEEAB ME \OR 2

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

AIR SEALING BEHIND TUB

(631) 839-4824

7RIDGEWOOD ST
BAY SHORE, NY 11706
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INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT *
CLIMATE FENESTRATION SKYLIGHT b GLAZED CELING | WOOD MASS FLOOR BASEMENT ¢ SLAB d CRAWL
ZONE U-FACTOR U-FACTOR FENESTRATION | R-VALUE | FRAME WALL R-VALUE WALL R-VALUE SPACE ¢
SHGC b,e WALL R-VALUE i R-VALUE WALL
R-VALUE R-VALUE
4 EXCEPT MARINE 0.35 0.55 0.40 . 200k 8713 19 10/13 10, 2 f. 10/13
FOR SI: 1 FOOT= 304.8 mm
a. R-VALUES ARE MINIMUMS. U-FACTORS AND SHGC ARE MAXIMUMS. WHEN INSULATION IS INSTALLED IN A CAVITY WHICH IS LESS THAN THE LABEL OR DESIGN THICKNESS OF THE INSULATION, THE INSTALLED R-VALUE OF THE
INSULATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE R-VALUE SPECIFIED IN THE TABLE.
b. THE FENESTRATION U-FACTOR COLUMN EXCLUDES SKYLIGHTS. THE SHGC COLUMN APPLIES TO ALL GLAZED FENESTRATION.EXCEPTION: SKYLIGHTS MAY BE EXCLUDED FROM GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC REQUIREMENTS IN
CLIMATE ZONE 1 THROUGH 3 WHERE THE SHGC FOR SUCH SKYLIGHTS DOES NOT EXCEED 0.30.
C. "15/19" MEANS R-15 CONTINUQUS INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME OR R-19 CAVITY INSULATION AT THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL. "15/19" SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE MET WITHR-13

CAVITY INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL PLUS R-5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME."10/13" MEANS R-1 0 CONTINUQUS INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE

HOME OR R-13 CAVITY INSULATION AT THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL.
R-5 SHALL BE ADDED TO THE REQUIRED SLAB EDGE R-VALUES FOR HEATED SLABS. INSULATION DEPTH SHALL BE THE DEPTH OF THE FOOTING OR 2 FEET, WHICHEVER IS LESS IN CLIMATE ZONE 1 THROUGH 3 FOR HEATED

d.
SLABS.

e. THERE ARE NO SHGC REQUIREMENTS IN THE MARINE ZONE.

f. BASEMENT WALL INSULATION IS NOT REQUIRED IN WARM HUMID LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY FIGURE R301.1 AND TABLE R301.1.
g. OR INSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE FRAMING CAVITY, R-19 MINIMUM,

h.

i,

Energy Conservation Notes
Air Barrier Criteria

1
2
3.
4

13.

4.
1B.

1e.

17.

8.

2.

A continuous air barrier shalled be installed in the building envelope.

. The exterior thermal envelope contains a continuous air barrier.

Breaks or joints int he barrier shall be seadled.

. The air barrier in any dropped celling/scffit shall be cligned with the insulaticn

and any air gaps in the cir barrier shall be sealed.

Access openings, dropdown stairs or knee wall doors o unconditioned attic
space shall be shall be sealed.

The junction of the foundation and sill plate shall be seadled.

The junction of the top plate and the top ofexterior walls shdll be sedled.
Knee wdlls shall be sedled

The space between windows/door jams and framing and skylights and framing
shall be seadled.

. Rim joistsshdll include the air barrier.

The air barrier shall be installed ot any exposed edge of insulation.

. Exposed earth in unvented crawl spaces shall be covered with a Class 1

vapor retarder with overlapping joints taped.
Duct shafts, utility penetraticns and flue shafts opening to exterior or
unconditionec space shall be sedled.

Air sedling shall be provided between the garage and conditioned spaces.
Recessed light fixtures installed in the building thermal envelope shall be seadled
to the drywall.

The air barrier installed ot exterior walls adiacent tc showers and tubs shall
seperate them frem the showers and fubs.

The air barrier shall be installed behind electrical or communications boxes or
dir sedled boxes shall be used.

HVAC register boots, that penetrate building thermal envelope shall be
sedled to the subflocr er drywall.

When required to be sedled, concecled fire sprinklers shall enly be sedled in a

menner that is recommended by the manufacturer. Caulking or other adhesive

sedlants shall not be used to fill voids between fire sprinkler cover plates and
wadlls or ceilings.

20. The thermal air barrier shall be constructed to limit air leakage in accordance

with Sections R402.4.1 through R402.4.6

Insulation

1.
2.
3.

4.

7.

8.

2.

2.

1.

Air permeable insulation shdll not be used as a sealing material.

The insulation in eny dropped ceiling/soffit shall be dligned with the air barrier.
Cavities within corners and headers of frame walls shall be insulated by
completely filing the cavity with a material having @ thermal resistance of R-3
per inch minimum. (See Detall)

Exterior thermal envelope insulaticn fer framed walls shall be instdlled in
substantial contact and continuous dlignment with the air barrier.

Rim joists shall be insulated.

Floor framing cavity insulatien shall be installed to maintain permenant contact
with the underside of subfleor decking, or flocr framing cavity insulatien shall
be permitted to be in cortact with the top side of sheathing or continous
insulation installed on the underside of floor framing and extends from the
bottom to the top of dil perimeter floor framing members.

Where provided instead of flcor insulation, insulation shall be permanently
attached o the crawlspace walls.

Batts in narrow cavities shdll be cut o fit or narrow cavities shall be filed by
insulation that on installation readily cenforms o the available cavity space.
Recessed light fixtures instdlled in the building thermal envelope shadll be air
tight and IC rated.

Batt insulation shall be cut neatly to fit around wiring and plumbing in exterior
walls, or insulation that on installation readily conforms to the available space
shall extend behind piping and wiring.

Exterior walls adjacent to showers and +ubs shall be insulated.

THE FIRST VALLE IS CAVITY INSULATION, THE SECOND VALUE IS CONTINUOUS INSULATION, SO "13+5" MEANS R-13 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION.
THE SECOND R-VALUE APPLIES WHEN MORE THAN HALF THE INSULATION IS ON THE INTERIOR OF THE MASS WALL.

Chese Compliance Method

Total UA Alternative

Mechanical System Notes

See RESCHECK Analysis (Attached)

Applied

2 x 4 Wall Studs

v

CORNER BLOCKING DETAIL

Wall Insulation

Wood Backer Strip 1x or 172" Plywood
Nailed in Place Before Exterior Sheathing

INSULATED WALL DETAILS

3z

~__

1. At least one thermostat shall be provided for each seperate heating and cocling system.

2. Ducts, air handlers and filter boxes shall be sedled. Joints and seams shall comply with either

International Mechanical Cede or International Residential Code.

2 X Header Detall

Seale 2'= 7

3. Ducts shall be pressure tested to determine air leakage by one of the following methods

A. Rough-In Test

B, Post Construction Test

4. Building framing cavities shall not be used as ductsor plenums.
5. Mechanical system piping capale of carrying fluids above 105° F or below 55° F shall be insulated

+e @ minimum of R-3.

&. The building shall be provided with vertilation that meets the requirements of the International
Residential Code or International Mechanical Code as applicable, or with other approved means
of ventilation. QOutdoor air intakes and exhausts shdll have automatic or gravity dampers that
close when the ventilation system is not operating.

Energy Code Reguirement Table

Fenestration

Meanufacturer
Window N/A
Deor Jeld-Wen

Mechanical Systems
Air Cenditioning
Heating

Equipment Type
Air Conditioning
Heating

Insulation
Wialls

Ceilings
Floor/Foundation

Tyee uAa SHGC
N/A N/ZA N/ZA
Sliding Glass 0.34 ©.27
Nene

Hot Water Basebeard

Nene
Gas Fired Boiler

Type R-Value
Fiberglass Batts 5
Rigid Foam 3
Fiberglass Batts 30
Rigid Foam 19/5

AIR SEALING GENERAL NOTE:

THESE DETAILS ARE SHOWN FOR TYPICAL AREAS AS SHOWN. CONTRACTOR TO HIRE A

HERR'S RATER TO INSPECT ALL CONSTRUCTICN PRIOR TO CLOSING UP ANY WALLS AND
CEILING TO INSURE EVERYTHING HAS BEEN CAULKED AND SEALED CORRECTLY FOR THE
BLOWER DOOR TEST.

2 x Material Hdr

R-5 Rigid Foam |nsulation

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD FLOORING SCREWED AND GLUED TO

FLOOR JOISTS (SEE PLAN FOR TYPE, SIZE AND SPACING) 1/2"

SHEETROCK WITH TAPE AND 3 COATS OF SPACKLE

1 1/4" X 16 GAGE TRIPLE COATED ZINC STEEL STRAP LAPPED UNDER BOTTOM PLATE WITH

(4) 8d COMM

{ ALL SCREWS IN CONTACT WITH ACQ WOOD TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED) STRAPS TO |

MINIMUM 23 5# ARCHITECTURAL ROOF SHINGLES,__m__/“
COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

30# BLDG FELT.

1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHIN

ROOF RAFTERS (SEE PLAN FOR TYPE, SIZE AND SPACING).
MIN. 1" CLEAR SPACE FOR VENTING OF INSULATION
R-30 BATT INSULATION

CEILING JOISTS (SEE PLAN FOR TYPE, SIZE AND SPACING)
1 1/4" X 20 GAGE STEEL STRAP @ EACH STUD. (4) 8d COMMON NAILS IN

EACH END AS PER TABLE 3.3B OF WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL

ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND LEADERS ?ﬂ
SOFFIT VENTING WITH INSECT SCREEN &_/ )i
2-2"x4" TOP PLAT -’/ 1

FIRESTOPPING (ALL WALLS FLOORS AND CEILINGSRAAS PER CODE.
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

TYVEK OR EQUAL VAPOR BARRIER ———— |
1/2" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING ™

SIDING, TYPE AND COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER —— =

1" RIGID INSULATION R-5 7\‘
2"x4" WALL STUDS @16" Q.C.
R-15 BATT INULATION——— ™

i

L

SIS

N

2"x4" BASE PLATE

1 1/4" X 20 GAGE STEEL STRAP (4) 8d COMMON NAILS IN EACH END AS PER
TABLE 3.3B OF WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL

s

DRYWALL CAULKED, GLUED

OR GASKETED TO PLATE

N~ EXTERIOR SHEATHING CAULKED, GLUED
OR GASKETED TO TOP PLATE

~_~— CLADDING
TAPED OR SEALED JOINTS
IN EXTERIOR SHEATHING

EXTERIOR SHEATHING CAULKED, GLUED OR
GASKETED TO BOTTOM PLATE

INISHED FL?

——

SIMPSON LTP4 @ 16" O.C. FROM RIM JOIST TO PLATE. TO——/—'“

BE FASTENED AS PER SIMPSONS RECOMENDATIONS.
2-2"x4" TOP 1
FIRESTOPPING (ALL WALLS FLOORS AND CEILINGS) /
AS PER CODE.

X

ON NAILS AT STUD AND (4) 8d COMMON NAILS AT RIM JOIST AND SILL FOR A
TOTAL OF 8, AS PER TABLE 3.3B OF WOCD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL

BE WRAPPED UNDER WQOD SILL.

=

N TAPED OR SEALED JOINTS IN
EXTERIOR SHEATHING

EXTERIOR SHEATHING CAULKED,
GLUED OR GASKETED TO TOP PLATE

N_—TAPED OR SEALANT OVER JOINT IN
EXTERIOR SHEATHING

*NOTE:

ALL STRAPPING SHALL BEAR MIN.
12" ON STUD, RAFTER FACE, ETC.
TYPICAL FOR ALL LOCATIONS.

NEW CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL W/ DAMPROOFING AND (2)
#5 REINFORCING RODS TOP AND BOTTOM.

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6"x6" #10/#10
W.W.M. OVER 6 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER

The project plans have been designed in accordance with the 2020 New York State Energy Conservation Code (ECC)

Zx 4 sl

/2" Rigid Fcam Insulaticn

Corner Post Insulation Detail
Rigid Foam

2 x & Posts

SIMPSON LTP4Z @ 16" 0.C. FROM RIM JOIST TO SILL. TO

BE FASTENED AS PER SIMPSONS RECOMENDATIONS.
{ ALL SCREWS IN CONTACT WITH ACQ WOOD TO BE HOT
DIPPED GALVANIZED)

(2) 2"x6" .25 ACQ WOOD SILL PLATE (AND SILL SEALER) ANCHORED TO
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL W/ 5/8" DIA. HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED ANCHO!
BOLTS WITH 3" SQUARE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED WASHERS @ 23" 0.C. MINIMUM
7" EMBEDMENT (NOT MORE THAN 12" EA. WAY FROM CORNERS).

2"x4" BASE

Sy

=

EXTERIOR SHEATHING CAULKED, GLUED OR GASKETED
TO BOTTOM PLATE

fTYHCAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION:

3/4" T&G PLYWOOD FLOORING SCREWED AND GLUED TO FLOOR JOISTS
(SEE PLAN FOR TYPE, SIZE AND SPACING) R-30 BATT INSULATION

\_EXTERIOR SHEATHING CAULKED,
COPPER TERMITE — | T GLUED OR GASKETED TO SILL PLATE

1/2" EXPANSION JOINT FILLE

1'-4" x 8" DEEP CONCRETE FOOTING W/KEY
WAY AND (3) #5 STEEL REINFORCING RODS

UNDISTURBED SOI

o
%;L;

SILL PLATE INSTALLED OVER

i M
] SILL GASKET

/

. L

TYPICAL WALL SECTION AND FLOW RETARDER DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

SAME FOR FLOOR ABOVE

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

=

—

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

CONTINUOUS MINIMAL
EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

WINDOW UNIT AS AIR
BARRIER

CONTINUOUS MINIMAL
EXPANDING FOAM AT
WINDOW PERIMETER

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
ADHESIVE

CONTINUQUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

2
)

—
Ve

\—,.77

—

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
SEALANT

CONTINUOUS SEAL SEALER,
FULL WIDTH OF MUDSILL

FOUNDATION WALL AS
AIR BARRIER

CONCRETE SLAB AS AIR
BARIER

AIR SEALING @
EXTERIOR WALL

(631)839-4824

7TRIDGEWOOD ST
BAY SHORE, NY 11706
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Schematic Sprinkler Layout 1st Floor
© Heads

SPRINKLER NOTES
1. ALL PIPING SHALL BE APPROVED TYPE CPVC.

2. SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13D,
3. ATTIC IS NOT INTENDED FOR STORAGE USE AND IS EXEMPT FROM SPRINKLER COVERAGE PER NFPA 13D-4.6.

4, SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL CLEAR LIGHTING FIXTURES, BEAMS, ETC., SIDEWALL HEADS SHALL BE POSITIONED SO THAT
DEFLECTORS ARE MIN, 4" AND MAX. 6” FROM CEILING.

5. ALL PIPING SHALL BE STANDARD WEIGHT STEEL OR APPROVED PLASTIC.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ADDITIONAL PIPING INCLUDING DROPS, IF NECESSARY TO ATTAIN CLEARAN
AT NO ADDITIONAL COST,

7. NEW UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL WATER AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS WITH REGARD TO
MATERIAL, MIN. COVERAGE, INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS ETC.

8. NO WORK SHALL COMMENCE PRIOR TO OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY APPROVALS FROM LOCAL WATER AUTHORITIES HAVIN
JURISDICTION,

9. REFER TO ACCOMPANYING BOOK SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS,
10. CONTRACTOR SHALL FILE FOR FIRE LINE TAP WITH LOCAL WATER COMPANY.

11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SOFFITS FOR SPRINKLER LINES WHERE REQUIRED. ALL PIPES ARE TO RUN
CONCEALED.

12. NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE TIED INTO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH REQUIRED TAMPER SWITCH AND WATER FLOW

FIRE SPRINKLER BRANCH
PIPING IN CEILING —TYP.

R—30 INSULATION
OVER PIPING

NEW 5/8" GYP. BOARD CEILING J

PENDENT HEAD DETAIL
NEW PENDENT HEAD s
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER

®

421 1/2"
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SPRINKLER LEGEND

Schematic Sprinkler Layout Upper Floor

© Heads

= NEW PENDENT SPRINKLER HEAD RESIDENTIAL TYPE

1\2” NPT,1\2" ORIFICE, 165 DEGREE F. K=4.9
17 gpm @ 12 psi RELIABLE MODEL RFC 49(16’—0" X 16°—0")

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: RESIDENTIAL
DESIGN CRITERIA: NFPA 13-D
SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND:
SYM |CNT  |POSITION FINISH TEMP [ K NPT SIN MF G, MODEL#
® |20 |PEND BRASS 165 | 4,90 |1/2" |RAOB16 |RASCO RFC49
LL SPRINKLER HEAD ~TYP, G q°

PRINKLER MAIN IN SOFFIT —TYP.

UPPORT ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE

e r¥l€w T Y Tt
£ 14 ;

1
1

EAT IR
]

g b
6 MA)(s

VRSP D

8" GYP. BOARD SOFFIT
SPACKLE AND FINISH SMOOTH

ALL NEW WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE
D TO WOOD STUDS OR WOQOD JOISTS

SOFFIT DETAIL

2nd Floor
Al

SPRINKLERS ARE REQUIRED
ON THIS FLOOR- SPRINKLERS
TO BE DESIGN BY LICENSE
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR
AND SHALL CONFORM TO
ALL REQUIREMENTS FROM

LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL,
TOWN AND STATE
MUNICIFPALS

SPRINKLER HEADS SHOWN ON
DRANWINGS ARE SUSGESTED

LOCATION AND FINAL

DESIEN LOCATION SHALL BE

DETERMINED IN FIELD

SRR 7T TR

£ |

PREFER. FROM REMOIE‘/
BRANCH LINE

1" TEST VA, IN—— ]

ACCESSIBLE LOCATION

ELL W/ CORROSION RESISTANT
QUTLET EQUAL TO A SPRINK|

ST = % T~

¥

WET PIPE INSPECTORS TEST

90 ELBOW.

TO FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM - TOTAL 29 HEADS

O

ALARM BEl.Lx
INSTALLED AND WIRED BY OTHERS fi

D —

RISER MANIFOLD W /:

(1) DRAIN AND TEST
«— (2) FLOW SWITCH

(3) PRESSURE GAUGE

(4) SIGNS ON BODY

TYCO

««— 3/4" WATER METER
3/4” DOUBLE CHECK VALVE
BUTTERFLY VA, w/ TAMPER SW.

F Y
17 CHECK VALVE, VALVE TO COMPLY WITH THE \ﬂ

LOCAL WATER DISTRICT REQUIREMENTS,

1" WATER SERVICE BY OTHERS, TO COMPLY WITHT]

THE LOCAL WATER DISTRICT REQUIREMENTS.

1" MAIN CONTROL VALVE T

Fire Sprinkler /Domestic Water Service Header J

NTS

+

Following sign must be posted next to Main
Control Valve in min. 1/4” letters:

WARNING the water system for this home
supplies a fire sprinkler system that depends
on certain flows and pressures being available
to fight o fire. Devices that restrict the flow
or decrease the pressure such as water
softeners shall not be added to this system
without o review of the fire sprinkler system
by a fire protection specialist. Do not remove
this sign.

(631)839-4824

7RIDGEWOOD ST
BAY SHORE, NY 11706
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Application Date;

Fees Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

sp#30 4L
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE:

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS

C.

(o LAUWRETTE LN ;fﬁ—%’fﬂ“ﬁlﬂ-’%nms pisTRICT Raeitlhage A
secTion 02 BLOocK _ S Lot _ 0)s LoT size: __ (745 44 .H :
0 TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: .
ELizateTH ThaHico tuzdben o
Address: b L au~uit Ln Address: § | AURETTE LN Tk
Fragpnks W 1D A0 $REpPOCT | T IS 29
Telephone #: QQ,-;“_)_;;{;), - 29 d Telephone #: [ 417) 23— Y,y
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use KU, LM‘-M Proposed Land Use W '
\
Description of Proposed Work: {3l 2T JD) 0 A ,2,0‘ lorgdd 2
| request a preliminary meeting: YES X NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following
A. j
B.

A

The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

Freeport are satisfied.

The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. - "
It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the tnc@rporated Vmége of
X

—y

YES NO I Zl
2
L / p 7/ e
APPLICANT s sl ATURE MESHESSNA C 7 DAT
Sworn tg before me this NOTARY p ety
g NOT UBLIC-STATE OF NEW
day of _ Anf — 202 o = < Yon
’JWM (' b G '_':‘4(.-:,’_in f\’an;aL County  —~
Notary Publ'(c y Commissicn Expires
Propertfy Owner's Consent:

ELIZAGEH TheItiiCy
filing ons appllcatlon

g o
1-26-20
B e e B e s = ST S S S S S R S e
I,

TE OF NEW YORK

am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
_ MESHES S'\EA C LITTLE
NOTARY PUBLIC-ST/
PROPERTY OWNER'S SngATURE No. 61!
Sworn W& th:s

o apr
i c':._s«sor—-mm
alified in Nasse
,Tiy of , 20 35

/}L,( ’}W/LQ('

Notary Public

assau County 2{{“
._';.piuw 11-26-20__ \
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FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:
Village Clerk's Signature
Planning Board Signature

Rev. 12/10

I
Approved
Date:

Denied

Date:

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS

MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
June 12,2025
Elizabeth Tanchico
6 Laurette Lane
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 6 Laurette Lane, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 205, Lot 005
Building Permit Application #20254251

Description: Proposed steel pergola 10° x 20°,

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment w:th the- Ellerk’

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the

date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this lefier will ¢ ¢
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new,
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required. o l

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan: Revxe\W‘Board L

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632. =z _US

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc; Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X__ Theproposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254251

Location: 6 Laurette Lane, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Elizabeth Tanchico

Description: Proposed steel pergola 10° x 20°. 3 =
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person: —
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings -
Village of Freeport (516) 3772242 Bu g
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY =)
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION : on

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Ci)nservi%ion
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: June 12, 2025 Sengio 4. Waunas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Su perintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

In r

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available. 1f additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project: - . ‘
'PWW*WM IO{—[L;cDo.f/t-
Project Lotation (describe, and attach a location map): )

b Laangtte Lant, Tt ; N /IS 20-bcckyingt

Brief Descriplion of Proposed Action: Z}\b
Tnkllcha of 10 ft £ 3P s o oy
XY PN A
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: W 4 quepimnu( q’-? ) g(ﬂ 2~
CL1z40ETt TANCHICD \ o B ;Ma@u .
Address: pre
Q Lﬁ«(&/\l\”e art - r3
Ci : State: ZipCode: _
yf%{i"t'. nY nY ' :"T&H
1. Does th proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, LNO YES

administrative rule, or regulation? IF .
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that =
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. '

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? |
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: : )

NO | VES

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? |0 FX 70 Phores
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? [
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? ]o ﬂ:! ) ﬂ acres
4, Clm:I[jI land uses that occur on, adjoining the pr action,
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) | _|industrial ommercial DX Residential (suburban)
OForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic [CJother (specify):
[ Iparkland

Page 1 of 4
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gl i

5. Is the proposed action, MAY 8 0 2025 NO | YES | N/A
.. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? L_J
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? FREEPORT BUILDING DEpT. ‘ l
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natiral —' | NO | YES
landscape? j 2ol
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: E I:I
8. & Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

T0. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[1f Yes, does the existing system have capacity 10 provide service? {Ivo[dves)
If No, describe method for providing potabie water:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the sits contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sengitive area?

HIEEREERIE
50 E O O

NO

13. a. Does eny portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the propased action, contain —
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? ' i~

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
I€ Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: e L

[y ]

re

—_—

EIXIEL-
[

. | i
4. tify the typical habitat types that n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional —
Wetland [ Mrban B buburban L o
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed ~— | NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? ]
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? 0O | YES
al|
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? D*ICDY'ES E D
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (punoff gnd storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: Nci IvES

Page 2 of 4
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in i'“"%\'ﬁ"“ﬂ"h“fm YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
1 1f Yes; explain purpose and size: E D
' FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: a D

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: E L—_-l

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsorname: E{/KMH W&) Date: g /%/WM

Signature: )

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate

< | smal tolarge

. |impact | [mpact

= | may’ - thay
occur { o¢eur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning '
regulations? RN

2. Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or wallkway?

6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fatls to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservalion or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (¢.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

OOOO0O|0|DiEE)
o s
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may
FREEPORT BUILDING ppr | | O%SWF

No, or Moderaile

MAY 302025 || impact | impeet

may
oceur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential El?ﬂ&ﬁ'ﬁﬂb‘ﬁdiﬂgﬂt draina

problems? d [:l

L]

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human heaith?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”,

element of the proposed
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, ident
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts.
may or will not be significant, Eac

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-

, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

~

Irn
[
(e
> A
L2
1 LY

ZeD

00 € o 11 70 S

or if there is a need to explain why a particular
action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
ify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
h potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

R
o
i
i

that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Check this box If you have determined, based on the informaticn and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

and analirsis above, and any supporting documentation,

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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FRONT -6 LAURETTE LANE, FREEPORT, NY
: -.1:5'"'"'“"-:_

LEFT SIDE NEIGHBOR
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RIGHT SIDE NEIGHBOR
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ENTRANCE TO BACKYARD

VIEW OF BACKYARD FROM REAR OF HOUSE




LEFT SIDE OF BACKYARD




REAR OF BACKYARD - FENCE TO EDGE OF PAVER ->24 FT

Ly

S
RIGHT SIDE OF BACKYARD — FENCE TO EDGE OF PAVER -5 FT 6 INCHE}




VIEW OF REAR OF HOUSE
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Titan Series 10 ft. x 20 ft. Brown LED Aluminized Steel Louvered Pergola
Modern Outdoor Pergola with Adjustable Roof

L

Weather-resistant Material

Suitable for alt weather conditions to ensure a comfortable outdoor experience

Sunny




Adjustable Louvers

0-90 degree angle control for customizable shading area

00:€ 11 ar Sl



Arplication Date: . ‘;ﬂ?j SP# &547
« Fees Paid: ] : !

-

w

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNINGBOARD [ [/~ 1

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAE-E CLERK'S OFFICE BEGES NOT GONSTITHTE:A GOMPLETE APPLICATION
EULY o £2.f i 20 92

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 52 Hillgide Ave, Frcepory N7-v - zonmwgDistricT Res A-
SECTION _55 BLOCK 242 Lot _1- LOT SIZE: Gg x 150 = 1,500 S-F-
0 TeNANT APPLICANT [ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: Name: Edwin Marmo|] Nonez

Edwin Marmol Nunez

Address:5¢-Hilside Me, Frepork N 11520~ | Address:56 Hilsde Ave , Fredory M1 us2.0

Mail £ 125 Cortland St Co fidg e NY W26

Telephone #: 516 5815658 - ¢31 £15 6254 Telephone #: 516 58] 558 - (315756254
N1 25i 7614 97 251 7¢6]4-

Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: [Zes.’)m{‘a\ Proposed Land Use: Resdentha) .

Description of Proposed Work: mq_a N Conpele Puver D{.Jc.u'a"[ L 834 S F- ; <fb Sp-
Con ot % Pa’no an) Celluy entrnnce-

| request a preliminary meeting: YES & NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied.

X VYES S e SN ®
: 1-i6 -25
APPLICANT'S SlGNATU LEANDRO FIRPO DATE
Sworn to before me this Notary 'L“g"gwsuf:taegw New York
e 540
day of ‘T’, /7>4 2025 Qualitied in Suffolk Co

~Noetary Public

e S e e e T L T R R R e T B e e Rt e it s e e e e e L e R s s s s st SR B e et el e s alr s as by

Property Owner's Consent

I, E Awin H«fnil Nvm?— am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing %ﬂ:at
; _ a-16-25 .

My Commission Expires

\RPO
PROPERTY OWNER’S SIGNATURE “ :::Dﬂs{:a‘:e o York s
Sworn to;jﬂor me this é' ! Notary Pub! T
. fio— NO. 01FI618 _
Qualified in guifolk Copnty 57
{‘4 My Ct:rnrn\ss\oﬂ Expires é&?@_

*kkkikhkkkdhkkihkkhkdhkkhd iRkttt Ak A A e R AR AT R AR AT R AR TR R R R T AR R AR TR TF AT EARR IR TER TR R AR AR TR Rtk

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

|| Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: - Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T, KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A, MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
May 28§, 2025
Edwin Marmol Nunez
52 Hillside Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 52 Hillside Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 242, Lot 7
Building Permit Application #20254232

Description: Maintain concrete paver driveway 1,834 SF, S66SK concrete patio and cellar
entrance.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application, Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the evert that you do not il an applicaticn within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings 0T A~ e
Recommendation L VE [
Notice S5 gy
“2l P
V/ . (\‘, i: M e
X Negative Declaration ~'Poisitive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254232

Location: 52 Hillside Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Edwin Marmol Nunez

Deseription: Maintain concrete paver driveway 1,834 SF, S66SF concrete patio and cellar

entrance.
pee—

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: May 28, 2025 Sergio /4. Mawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Appendix B et ol
Short Environmental Assessment Form Frog) Wi B r D

W5 21 PRSS

In i for Co et

Port 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1., Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project: E)Hgﬂs_,,,, Cynivee A{‘.uw‘d\', (445 S°F) ) fLePara hion ex;ﬂn‘v\j
Coacrel driVeway €1,33a s p) [ Dacrek Putio C5L6SF)y crflar  ENence -

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): (Be Yween Retland and Frederc g A ).

52 Hilg, b Ave Treefort NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

~Prpasey EXxtension Concred Am‘awﬂj 445 S -

~ RefavaYion exiotmd Concred drveway 1,339.5 F-
..CW\C//C\(— Fﬂ‘\‘to 56 S'F-

ce\lav  Enfrance -

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 516 S9| S653

Edwin Marml Nunez E-Mail: by po 4y F¥9 50 D gmu] €
Address: 5 ¢ |dillside Ave ,me’w+ MY

City/PO: State: Zip Code:
F‘u\oo(\' / N7 : N P“_g)_o .
1. Daes the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that X
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1f no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

A
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? o-11 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4, Chect[jl land uses that occur on, adjoining and pear the pro action,
Urban  [JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial Residential (suburban)

[JForest [ JAgriculture [JAquatic [ ] Other (specify):
DParkland

Page 1 of 4



S. s the proposed action, 5 -T\'".' Ed =k ) 'NO | YES | NA
aA permitted use under the zoning regulations? Yy ol 0V NS X
MAY 1 3 RECD —I
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? %4
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character ofthe %méﬁhgbuiu ohia!ﬂn!}B NO | YES
landscape? X
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Envtrunmcntp! Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
[]
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 7
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? ¥
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO [ YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: !Zl [j
10. Will the proposed action connect (o an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: I:I
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: E D
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
X
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? X
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? o
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? i
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: =

horeline gricultural/grasslands y mid-successional

ﬁufy the typical itat lypﬁ that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland erban [ puburban

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? d__jYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁoﬂ' storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N S

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated hebitats, listed NO | YES

by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? [ ¢ | [ |
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that rcsuﬂ m lhé rrnpoundmmg of
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

1NO | YES

{ 1f Yes; explain purpose and size: ML B RELE
b J ¢l J 8 L Y R .~ D
L) o I S
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active, p: closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility? Yi RELPORT N
If Yes, describe: E‘] l:!
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

kO

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Appllcant/sponsor name> Date: 0 4-28-2024.

Signature: ; Wmo[ Muenel .

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lend Ageacy Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Moderate
to large
impact

may

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
e. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

3 (39|70 6B | B | B |0 | 2
DDPDDDDDDDE
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IVED s No,or | Moderate
small to large
MAY 1 3 RECD impact | Impact
2075 UL 21 P 2: 3L ) may may
s JL 21 P 23y Fragpost Bulling Dept. oceur occur
10. Wil the proposed action result:jn anincrease in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage |Z’ D
problems? YL AGE 3 FRESSRT, NY
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? X

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmenta! impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may rasult in ore or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
cnvironmental impact statement is required.

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Application Date: E g g?‘lf{gg 2 SP# 38 i z

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILL AGE CLERK’'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _4 || GUY Lov@A®RQRD AT ZONING DISTRICT _KES- A
SECTION b‘z, BLOCK %6 LOT 0 LOT SIZE:

0 TENANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: -

WAk OzAn  Wolhise) s, oV
Address. 7ea (2 UHop? Pl On. Address:. A1 GUY \ONSAZRD &YE
Hegeite MY 11506 Feermer VY 1S

Telephone #: S\b- 2 18- 21718 Telephone #: 241 - 8115 -2525
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: ReSios sl Proposed Land Use: BT NN AL

Description of Proposed Work: 2oz 0 40 WeE. BY 4 MWeY ofea)
) vAEGARA. AR

| request a preliminary meeting: YES A) :
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated){ﬂlage of
Freeport are satisfied. /
YES NO
[t — s
PARMANAN
APPLIC, TURE Notary Public - State of N ME

Sworn to before .
dayof 2.5 *?“w:ffz 20.2¢

/Nﬁfary ngbli;: J

fili/r&;{:iﬁjpplication.

PROPERTY OWNER'’S SIGNATURE
Sworn to before me this
day of Zi¢ _ .20 21

,,,L;Zﬂ/Z /

NdEry Pubhc

dee de e Je e ok dede de e ot do Aok d RS B T T T Tac s az ez s s o S o S S e s s

| FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Date of ring:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

NO. 015H6004437
Qualified In Queens C:
My Commission Expires *L:u?’b

Notary Public - State of New ¥a
NO. 0]5H6004437

Qualifled in

My Commission Explres«.f 75 2035

Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A, MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
July 25, 2025

Nusral Shova
411 Guy Lombardo Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 411 Guy Lombardo Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 88 Lot S0
Building Permit Application #20243997
Description: Proposed 40’ by 4’ H open metal fence with 2 double gates and 1 walkthrough gate,

Dear Sir/Madam \

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

—
-

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letter s/docmﬁents the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment wnh the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made. 2

LR
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within smty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequerfly, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or requite any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very tily Yours,

Sergio A. as - >~
Superintendent of Buildings

/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Neotice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20243997

Location: 411 Guy Lombardo Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Applicant: Nusral Shova

Description: Proposed 40° by 4’ H open metal fence with 2 double gates and 1 walkthrough gate,

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person: ’
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION e

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental '

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant-effect -
on the environment, as follows: ; =
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: July 25, 2025 Senglo 14, Mawras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

0CT 25 2024

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
10 the lezd agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

| Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

FEVCE

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

YUl Lo GAl plE  FrEEfort VMY U S0

| Brief Descripticn of Proposed iony : . = . bk
rief Descripticn of Proposed Action 07 ,{ H— H :ﬁ‘) A \._.'-__r,;-__,‘;-}‘;‘~,«FEFC"'

BulLoi e R 74 Pt LOME
Wy Flort oF MY Ho

s € .

itk 2 I3 Ft CRIE AT Y .
+he Rensor FoF Has fsto lccEY MY

pephiv AV H

cef ‘ﬂhl

;}ME Aetistic Kils Jvsine He FATE.

am2 ol A

. ppiicant or Spensor: Telephone: 342 q'? 15-2825

o'

(Musiht Shovfl

| Address:

E-Mail: () Shi vPBL FGMAIL ¢

- ' ~
Uil Guy LompAlpe bve  FLEERIT #4 (520 B
City PO / [ State: | Zip Code:
B I 4 520
o3 e proyposed 2etion ooy invalve the tszlslative adoption of & plar iccal law, drdinance : '_ND | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? o
1f Yes, attach 4 narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that b/
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. ' _
2. Does the proposed action require 4 permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO YES

| If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approvat: ~

3.4 2zge of the site of thie proposed action? ﬂ- IZ_ .acres
2 eage 1o be physically disturbed? 9* ) acres
&y, T e (project site and any contigucus properties) owied

31 the applicant or project sponscr? { 2«[7 acres

"1 Chest alldand uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. .
2/!. @ Residential (suburban)

Zh uatic O Other (specify):

Jrban = Rural (non-agriculture): O industrial Commercial -
|
O Forest T Agricuiture

;:/lgm“-.:%am'.

Page 1 of 4



5. s the proposed- actlon, T ' | . . NO | YES | N/A

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulatlons? ! ’ ' P
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? 0CT 25 2024

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? 7

7. Isthe site of the proposed action located 1 in, or does it adjoin, a state hsted Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify: | /

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO  YES
. 1 / !
b.'Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? :| : '
c. Are any pedestriah aocommodat{ons or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? l | Ve '[
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES

If the proposed action will exceed requ1rements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Wiil the proposed action cennest to an existing public/prive ter supphy” 'NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? Z"}IG T YES:
If No, describe method for providing potable water: - - o /
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? ' | NO | YES '
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NO O YES]
~If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: ! / [
. - [
|
12: a. Does the site ¢orjtain a structure ‘that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | NO | YES |
" Places? g | /' '
: : , N 1 ' '
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? —7‘—
13. a. Does aay portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? /‘ ]
Tf Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: =35 _
_ = l ==
——e= ; ()
| LB !
14, Identify the typlcal ha,bltat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all ﬂm‘. '1pp1)L
O Shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional :
0 Wetland ‘OUtban [ Suburban ., ° . ' ' =4 .I
15. Does the site of the propased acticn contain any species of animal, or asscciated habitats, listed = l NO- | YES'
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? ' /
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? ) . NO | YES |
. —
17. Will the proposed actlon create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? O NO O YES /

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: O NO O YES

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the iRFuRiHRI L [ NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? . |
If Yes, explain purpose and size: — |

! L

. . : = T Voo |
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed | NO | YES |
solid waste management facility? ' |

If Yes, describe: : . /

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or _\C_)__’ﬂ__i
completed) for hazardous waste? '
If Yes, describe: : .
7

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE.

Applicant/sponsor ngme; l"uﬁfﬂ"" 5’40'/’4 _ Date: ]9‘1"/9-0 L‘,
for—

Signature: [{ ks

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the proiect sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

| No,or | Moderate |

| small to large
impact impact
may may
oceur oceur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? ! /

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? | =
4, 'Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the

establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? &
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or L

affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. 'Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

\\\V\\\\\

9. 'Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4




0CT No, or | Moderate

2 5 2024 small to large
impact impact
may may
occur oceur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage / I|

problems? N N
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? | /

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. Forevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may ocow”, or if there is a need to explain why a perticular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impac, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also expl ain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of ccourring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

P
[ @  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Musett- Shovh 10/ 202 Y
_ Nam ?f Lead Agency I Date
Misert Sho Ol

Print or Type Name $fResponsible Officer in Lead Agency " Tifle of Respoyfsible Officer
W st g—&"-/ _ h/wu“‘ @

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

-

Page 4 of 4
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411 GUY LOMBARDO AVE, FREEPORT, NY 11520
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SHOVA'S RESIDENCE

411 Guy Lombardo Ave., Freeport, NY 11520

ZONING CALCULATIONS
EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

/ONING DATA

ZONE RES. DISTRICT A
TOWN VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SECTION 62

BLOCK 88

LOT (s) 50

HOUSE# A1

[ SCOPE OF WORK

LOT AREA = 12,000 SF.
SEC. 210-39 | MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT; SKY EXPOSURE PLANE (3) STORIES; 35'
ACTUAL BLDG. HEIGHT = (2) STORIES; + - 26-6" < 35 OK
SEC. 210-40 | MIN. LOT AREA; STREET FRONTAGE; LOT WIDTH 5,000 SF.; 50
ACTUAL LOT AREA; STREET FRONTAGE; LOT WIDTH 12,000 sF.; 75 OK
SEC. 210-41 MAX. LOT COYERAGE; FLOOR AREA RATIO 30% + 10% FOR ACCESSORY BLDG.
ACTUAL LOT COVERAGE = 2,017 SF + 212 (SHED) = 2,229 SF = 18.6% <30% OK
MAX. FLOOR AREA OF MAIN BUILDING = 50% OF LOT AREA = 6,000 SF.
ACTUAL FLOOR AREA = 1,924 SF (15T FL) + 1,097 SF (2ND FL) = 3,021 SF
ACTUAL FLOOR AREA RATIO = 3,021 SF x 100 / 12,000 = 252% < 50%0QK
SEC. 210-42 MINIMUM FLOOR AREA = 800 SF PER DWELLING UNIT
ACTUAL FLOOR AREA = 3021 5F. > 800 sF. OK
SEC. 210-4% MINIMUM REQUIRED YARDS = FY. =205 RY. = 20% MIN OF LOT DEPTH (30"); S.Y. = 5'EA MIN. (25% LOT WIDTH MIN.)

ACTUAL FRONT YARD = 60-8" (EXIST) OK
ACTUAL REAR YARD = 54"-9" (EXIST) OK
ACTUAL SIDE YARDS = 6-10" + 9-7" = 185" (BEXIST.)  OK

- NEW 4'HIGH FENCE AT FRONT OF PROPERTY.
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© ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Designs, Details, and Information shown
on this Drawing, remain the exclusive property of Delargent Design
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